THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

C OUNTY 15-320 A-5

SAP Number
4400002640

Department of Behavioral Health

Department Contract Representative  Paul Lindenberg

Telephone Number (909) 386-8264

Contractor Mental Health Systems, Inc.
Contractor Representative Melanie Carreon

Telephone Number (909) 872-0223

Contract Term July 1, 2015 — December 31, 2021
Original Contract Amount $3,443,423

Amendment Amount $523,923

Total Contract Amount $3,967,346

Cost Center 1018521000

THIS CONTRACT is entered into in the State of California by and between the County of San Bernardino,
hereinafter called the County, and Mental Health Systems, Inc. referenced above, hereinafter called
Contractor.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

WITNESSETH:

IN THAT CERTAIN Contract No. 15-320 by and between the County of San Bernardino, a political
subdivision of the State of California, and Contractor provision of Substance Use Disorder Recovery Services
Community-Based Recovery Service Center Services, which Contract first became effective July 1, 2015 the
following changes are hereby made and agreed to, effective July 1, 2021

ARTICLE IV Eunding paragraph K is hereby amended and paragraph L is hereby added to read as
follows:

K. The contract amendment amount of $523,923 shall increase the total contract amount from
$3,443,423 to $3,967,346 for the contract term.

L. This amendment hereby adds Schedules A and B for fiscal year 2021-22. All previous
approved schedules remain in effect.

ARTICLE XV DURATION AND TERMINATION paragraph A is hereby amended to read as follows:

Page 1 of 2




A. The term of this Agreement shall be from July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2021 inclusive.

lll.  All other terms, conditions and covenants in the basic agreement remain in full force and effect.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed
to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Agreement. The parties
shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Agreement (whether by facsimile, PDF or
other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein.
Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an

original signed Agreement upon request.

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

»

Mental Health Systems, Inc.

(Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, etc.)

By
Curt Hagman, Chairman, Board of Supervisors (Authorized signature - sign in blue ink)
Dated: Name
SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS (Print or type name of person signing contract)
DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED TO THE
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD Title
Lynna Monell (Print or Type)
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
of the County of San Bernardino
By Dated:
Deputy
Address
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY
Approved as to Legal Form Reviewed for Contract Compliance Reviewed/Approved by Department
» » >
Dawn Martin, Deputy County Counsel Natalie Kessee, Contracts Manager Veronica Kelley, Director
Date Date Date

Page 2 of 2



SAMNBERMARDI MO COLUNTY
CEPARTWMEMNT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
SUB STANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICES (SUDRS)
Community-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract
Schedule A - Proposed Budget

BUDGET PERIOD: 07701721 - 120531/21
Providers Name: Mental Health Systems. Inc. Prepared by: Christopher Tremalaia
Facility Address: 1079 Santo Antonio Drive Suite B Coltan. CA Title: Program Finance Manager
Provider Number: 1/25/1910 Date Prepared: 2/25/2021
FUNDING SOURCE | DMC-ODS | BlockGrant | TOTAL
Recovery Services - Qutpatient Treaiment
Cost - Individual Counseling $ 0
IInits of Service (15 minute increment) 0
Interim Rate (CostUJOS) 5 0.00)% 0.00(% 0
Cost - Group Counseling § 0
IInits of Service (15 minute increments) 0
Interim Rate (CostUOS) 5 0.0015 0.00]% 0
Recovery Services - Recovery Monitoring
Cost § 0
I nits of Semvice (15 minute increments) -
Irterim Rate (CostUJOS) 5 0.00[5 0.00)% 0
Recovery Services - Case Management
Cost § 0
I nits of Semvice (15 minute increments) -
|nterim Rate (CostU0S) 5 0.00|% 0.00(% 0
SUMMARY OF ALL RECOVERY SERVICES COSTS
Total Net Service Expenses 5 0[5 013 0
Units of Service (15 minute increments) i} i} i}
Interim Rate (CostU0 S 5 0.0015 0.00{5 0
Recovery Center (N on-Service Related Costs)
Total Expenditures 7550015 76600
Less reportable Revenue 5 0
Met Recovery Center Costs 5 7550015 75500
Service Hourg 1.352(5 1.352
Cost per Hour 5




SAN BERMARDING COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
SUB STANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICE S (SUDRS)

Personnel Expense D etail

BUDGET PERIOD:

Community-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract

07104721 - 12131121

Providers Name: M ental Health Systems, Inc. Prepared by: Christopher Tremalgia
Facility Address: 1079 Santo Antonio Drive Suite B Colton, CA £ Titke: Program Finance M anager
Provider Number: 3670 Date Prepared: 2252021
Position/Classification Annual Salary | Annual Benefits ‘:Td“;:ai‘;f“g FTE A';E: dageednﬁi:ﬂ;f
Program M anager z NI 5 7818 | & 39,091 5.0% £ 1,955
Substance Abuse Counselor g 2 840 | B 5,460 | & 27,300 100.0% E 27,300
Substance Abuse Counselor z 245960 | 3 6,240 | S 31,200 30.0% 5 5, 3560
Administrative Assistant - 15,240 | 3 4810 | 2 24 050 10.0% 5 2,405
Compliance Specialist L 20453 | § 7,366 | & 35,829 5.0% g 1,841
Program Finanical Anahyst g 34320 | 5 8580 | & 42 900 7.0% g 3,003
“ice President of Clinical Services 1 64 430 | 5 16,120 | & 20,500 7.0% 2 5,642
5 - 5 -
5 - 5 -
g - g -
E - 5 -
5 - 5 -
5 - 5 -
3 - 3 -
£ - £ -
C - s -
5 - 5 -
5 - 5 -
g - g -
g - g -
TOTAL COSTS| § 51,506




DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORALHEALTH

SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICES (SUDR§)
C ommunity-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract

Budget Detail

BUDGET PERIOD: 07701721 - 1231721

Providers Mame:  Mental Health Systems. Inc.

Facility Address: 1079 Santo Antonio Drive Suite B Colton, CA %

Prepared by: Christopher Tremalgia

Provider Number:  1/25/910

Tikk: Program Finance Manager

Date Prepared: 2/25/2021

Personnel Expenditures

Salaries and Benefits | § 51,506
Services and Supplies
Communications 5 1.808
Office Supplies g 889
Utilities 3 420
Rentleases - Structures 5 5523
Fentleases - Equipment g 48
Insurance 5 1.034
Professional Services g 50
Fepair and Maintence g a78
Food 5 -
Training & Travel 5 1.000
Printing & Publications 5 200
Curriculum & Educational Training g
Miscellaneous Supplies 5 -
Minor Equipment 3 350
Other Business Semvices g 2004
Other:
Other Expenditures
Administrative Indirect Costs (see "NOTE" below) g 9791
Other:
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 75,500
Revenue

Agency Revenue-Fees/Other |

TOTAL NET EXPENDITURES | ] 75,500




S, P BRI AL P O LR
) A TREERT OF B AT AL HEALTH
HRE BT AMCE U EHE D HOR IDER RECDWERY HERTWECHE & [ BLURDR 1)
Soo rmrmrunliy SSe peed [Femoo vy B e Tmeny o g (Dot e
S Chpat e r T

EARDD ET FiEREDIDr: L= e B b= Fra |
= roeohe E e Pelizebal Fhoali Sysin - Prepared BY:  Civis oo T il e
Facdility AOdrEEE 107 Sarho Sl ri o W e = e THE: Program Frace Rarceer
1= rorwfhche: 1 Bu s 15515910 D Frepared: ZE5SE0E1
E i st e peeem By lire e Frosd e o aosmdkaalt o f O CShelas Triratior of Sl T hounes i 2he, Suralior. SRty . Bared ks . FTE. oo |

[ =l = = F = = el g e e ey = e el S e e =t g ST el 2

i =g - B (P
[ TimhEyeeoE Eoermesr sy e s | sl O e e o T ot 0
s T ok s = 1 S0 0D [odeyderaies., Macd e i, BT 5 el e 2] IR e e

Frosgrar Sgrndiars. e L s B s o e e i, e e o o
[ DDl as. Ao . DEcE. CeErCikE. ho ke, S hayrers. Daear o ook i rher
ozt e o e Moo Radten., S (O O 5 L O O O
e | s B, il e i o] o PV S s e DO . o i
[0 . TG Daae s, @c | S0 DARND SR RS il ks reiecid . Dl S
o Rl Bl B prCe s e Sl 5 ORAASEG e E s i e e By
e for Cl et Scms St M TrEecK e Doks. e Sy Sl il e
prukne et chars T el Lenae™ a0 B S0 1 Mo T (oS Medis - o [oi il e

O ol Sl e = EESD ikha RIS O 355
Pt B oo o S e T . (O ORI . WA i WSl i ool o
LI B e 5 S50 00 s e ol ing-
et ass - 5 S SEE 00 [This &Sl B OO Saedl Of il Sire rai T O Diames i SO O M SremeC
[Ecrd prmner s Foesr Tl alt & Solemr e . e Bor rartal o [ass ireg of
Fertlagses - Eculomert - 22000 fecplprner®t 2 faci By ined uoling bk reckt B Beed BO & SOy s Hine.

P e s remcoes B o W oriaces Chorrrenis 2l O, sl ainimeilk
G e el L el iy Fesurare s Nor Suato’s I Sl cainda ] D ST,
I = 103 Ol P i D6 Sresimiees e, ol Seaoasal Felis oo mohoecE

P s M e i S e ol e s e e By B e,
firnc il e e e e Fescharad (OHS om 0f Pelase el e B skt
e S o Ml S ke = SO THREE -1 EE ) aascli.

[E e s Foerid s Pl s o e e s i oo sk ol &
el M OO # O N SO Pl e O | DT f el
|2l e e o Ol e rnEE O SO v P e

e gt e | [T T Tt Tt L L TR e L T T
o eaades i | e P mE B e R e Ol e NS Meep_inee So
feate el o O NS PO 2 o Medeneer B il By il =y | nc i ko is
e i o O el B e el ST R sl

gll
I
n
[
k
B
E
in
:
A

FEEal ® Tral mireg oo S e iedtn TFF cred FirsE A i rings Sor sia®
ey Eraly G 00 5 ™ (Chorsmdy el Simecl i s Fenbol im0l kadreoraithos
filt e RS s ors Tl 1oaoad §rech schees. e b oS ek 5o
ol s o 5 B e alire B0 v S e RS ek s e O e
i o0 Fi_ e O e T DNOe R Ofenates MG e e i B e Tho
fetareriar ol IFE. i |5 e B0 e b s 552 rrl e Tl of S iy
forased 5 i B S e schpadl Bod Cioes g 5 Rl B Stares Braded rig 2o
rmiring & Trata = 1 DD 0D o rpeCriiE Mt rgs S Do

WCBeChaG. O GG I O SOy TR e T e, (o] M ey oo e,
ek iy, G et Ok S Ol [ oegra T radahact [l ritec

Frimilimeg & Fubdbcabhosrs = e e

IS CaoeEs. PO ST Do il Paterhad e mdesta
CaaTiculeT & Ecucationa Tradrrg - - jaio el el S e s ST RSl

P, Hrem Coes £ OF oo et oredl Tresrasy 2ancl (Ohoc L paatios mad T heraery
Pl 5 ool e s Sopsdias 5 - e L By

| =M=ty g T - SR P -y St gt el Py =Pt T L g R
joiorees., ol PG MEss L D MR S SO BOAAAENS. el Fres BONE., & Mol
e Firen . s el | s SaTib e BO Seoc O Clabo rea e s orTead S SO
Irerionreea T i aeCE s OF o S g ol preas T Bl | Bres meoi Tl oo
P e [ T e e o R T e Pemeal el O 5 el el ol B
Pl mai E izl pemenik 5 TEOOD Jreend e neecl.

P G elens. Sl O e e ThEeS . Sk e e O s B o i e 0 A
el e ST O TR SO Cemire. Se Se M e, i e S e s
o chagnes Lredl e s e il . s el Ees FIRELAL Coor el
e e s Zaed O BN i e ks Ol S ieCe G PrCe T T
o s I e T s NS s el o el By [ Omremees e

e e Keoes . e B b | o o O 2 sl e Bl gy e
jorodiers & orsal Boersing e, S5 Bonr e Sl ool icathor nerEesealks
fatr. TH S aks o oo weds Bhm ey LG B O S S Wl et 2ol
firec i irbees. IT redadoe Hrneasl i O S b s, e O e IT rokabard Lo
= e 100D Josncmie [ OEes i CoOeEts

m
i

i)
n
i)
&
1
1]
4
n]
(o]
4]
i

i

Lo i S o ol e s |NCEckn SOt Of Eiaen i Pellaamis e e,
[rrmr Fiecacd anCas .. SUOs i miire. sty Iy Oreerear L. el F 2ol as.
farro g e s, T s e ol el Seard Cacs i o S i 2l S
jorcegrares., Samedl ool el sl By el e D S e O S e e
PEE. moepodl e i ol e e il Hhe Faechorsd 15 Ot T e T
ey, Tha recinect rats SEpd el b TS cooniaedt will B ea rata

ol ety mesepoihaieet] el ren Foechar ol (Sore T ne. Ak Bres e i s
s _rchpod saleen e el Hreo ciiic | paibeed mcepodd Shad e s 14 5%

|2 b Botad CineeE Coosts. Tha rabe Scbually 2o bl B B S Corinae
Pl | o 2 e gD O ORI e TN SeeCharad e Faes. omtea

ST 0D e e imEes

i

KT S e IO e 1T S

(=g =y

i




SAM BERMARDI MO COUNTY
DEPARTWMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICES (SUDRS)
Community-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract
Schedule A - Proposed Budget

BUDGET PERIOD: 07701721 - 12731721
Providers Name: [ental Health Systems. Inc. Prepared by: Christopher Tremalgia
Facility Address: 300 H Street Meedles CA 92363 Title: Program Finance Manager
Provider Number: 11/16/1909 Date Prepared: 2/25/2021
FUNDING SOURCE | DMC-ODS | BlockGrant | TOTAL
Recovery Services - Qutpatient Treatment
Cost - Individual Counseling $ ]
Inits of Service (15 minute increment) 0
Irterim Rate (CostUJOS) 5 0.00(5 0.00[% 0
Cost - Group Counseling & 0
Inits of Service (15 minute increments) 0
Irterim Rate (CostAU0S) 5 0005 0.00]% 0
Recovery Services - Recovery Monitoring
Cost % 0
Inits of Service (15 minute incremeants) -
Irterim Rate (CostUJDS) 5 0.00/5 0.00% 0
Recovery Services - Case Management
Cost % 0
Inits of Service (15 minute incremeants) -
Interim Rate (CostUOS) 5 0.00(5 0.001% 0
SUMMARY OF ALL RECOVERY SERVICES COSTS
Total Net Service Expenses b 05 05 0
Units of Service {15 minute increments) 1] 0 0
Interim Rate (CostUO S 5 0.001% 00005 0
R ecovery Center (Non-Service Relbted Costs)
Total Expenditures 64.000(5% 64.000
Less reportable Revenue 5 0
Met Recovery Center Costs 64.000|5 64.000
Semvice Hours 8845 oa4d
Cost per Hour 5

CONTRACT TOTAL




SAN BERNARDING COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
SUB STANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICES (SUDRS)

Personnel Expense D etail

BUDGET PERIOD:

Community-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract

070121 - 12031121

Providers Name: M ental Health Systems, Inc. Prepared by: Christopher Tremalgia
Facility Address: 300 H Street Needles, CA 523563 Titke: Program Finance M anager
Provider Nurnber: 3608 Date Prepared: 2252021
Position/Classification Annual Salary | Annual Benefits ’:T;;Lig:ang FTE Aléc:dageedn%;iltasw
Program M anager - 33,530 | § 8382 | & 41,812 24.0% 5 10,058
Substance Abuse Counselor g 21,840 | & 5,460 | 3 27,300 20.0% 5 3,450
Substance Abuse Counselor g 21,840 | & 5,460 | & 27,300 65.0% 5 17,745
Adminigtrative Azsistant z 18,720 | & 4680 | & 23,400 20.0% g 4 680
Compliance Specialist - 20453 | § 7,366 | 5 35,829 4.0% 5 1,473
Program Financial Anahyst 5 34 320 | 3 8580 | 3 42 500 7.0% 5 3,003
Wice President of Clinical Services g 64 480 | & 16,120 | & 20,600 7.0% 5 5 542
£ - 3 -
g - g -
5 - 5 -
5 - 5 -
g - g -
£ - 3 -
g - g -
5 - 5 -
3 - 3 -
g - g -
g - g -
5 - 5 -
5 - 5 -
TOTAL COSTS| § 45,062




SAN BERMARDING COLMTY

CEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
SUB STANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICE S (SUDR S)

Community-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract

Budget Detail

BUDGET PERIOD: 07/01/21 - 1213121

Providers Name:  Mental Heath Systems_ Inc.

Prepared by: Christopher Tremalgia

Facility Address: 300 H Street MNeedles, CA 92363

Titke: Program Finance Manager

Provider Number:  11/161909

Date Prepared: 2/25/2021

Personnel Expenditures

Salaries and Benefits B 48,062
Services and Supplies
Communications g 1.340
Dffice Supplies 3 575
Utilities B 420
Fentl eases - Structures 5 1,030
Fentleases - Equipment 3 103
Insurance 5 964
Professional Services 5 50
F.epair and Maintence 3 930
Food T 5
Training & Travel 5 1
Printing & Publications 3 100
Curriculum & Educational Training 5 a0
Miscellaneous Supplies 5 150
Minor Equipment 3 350
Other Business Services 5 826
Other:
Other Expenditures
Administrativ e Indirect Costs (see "NOTE" below] b 8.299
Other:
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 64,000
Revenue

Agency Revenue-Fees/Other |

TOTAL NET EXPENDITURES | ] 64,000




Frovd are Harme:

Pebariel Hael b Syshars

SR B RS LGS ©

LIEI AT M M

B AT

AT ANCE U 3E D PORIDER RECDWERY H5RWCES (MDA 1)

T oy - Saeed Faoovery Sandos S term Sont ot
[Eudg =t M arra b

EANDD ET FERIDID:

AEEET - 12

Thea ™ s

Faodlsy A3dPLL:

300 H Sndast Ploal-des f

i M

[Fronvid s Humiber: IR

Exd ain aacheopersa by ne e

Frotd S aodaral oo Ao Sl T

Mo moof 2l fgunes

1 =Ml Ly
o S0 o 5 N0 W e IMCineecE OO RS O O STl WAeleD s LIS REeT

CoEd

JuEFoeton

VS0 T Rl S

1

3400

[T eeinorss: oo ee: e Lhass |G Ballaf o 2md PesCirTineg Oosis of
fredaineores . | @ i ne, INRemet Sard o 2red LA piho e e o,

i
'

[Frooam suppias 200 L I3 for Drcsgram oo, imd uoing ooz
bz ol el oaiete, Peares. peaincl 5. S0l char s, shapders | puagmeni o i pid nbar
o] s . b oS . Bolchar B, @oBeG IO OO0 NS, SUINDRE ENCDEEons.,
jetc. | PO Stage S e e i STl e 1] CRen ROWRES ., CRESG e,

s o, ras DS, A | Sof Wane COfeanG O G ko | mdledad, bl ana
fract i B 1 o el e S0 FRARING: (E0DeaiG ek | NE prcaarae Bery
e B o T e el e e e e 5 e 2y i ol el .
pois o I iuchess T redateed Lses oSS, for Mol Do imesss Opsar 2 ons
Ik RIS P fica 365

i

4230 100

i Hthas. o arS. et Iy . (OGN0, Waler 2 waassha O Speosal for
e ol e

i

IO

[TH S et i oo rpi e of buddng nend oF kease for o800 Soaca

i

ple el

|E il it Foeri L i Sreeireeees 2 OF il O F ke g of
fercpsiprreanit ik iy el i g [ e i Biacd RO & Qo Py machina.

i

S 10

P s e 0GR O W Orors. Caornearemat iy, e e
Ireerance and Liabdby reurarca for fulo’s §f apgdicabial. DAO.
i mad D smeoness By, 2ndl Sacoamd Bl s ooreduct.

(G}

foo s, rarciad e @coodrting oS | reamed by BH S projTa,
e R el st e bl O o o Byt 2l Blickges
IR 6133 2ol

Fsimsair ard Pl Do

i

S

|E s imrear it oyl s el Mo o e R s Tl Cooet o &

i bR OO f o e oo e, mroeiRo ng oF §resTeet frawead .
e e Eamd o OeEe Sl EPeE i MaDR OO S Dy il e
eSS 25 COMMTUIETS . EY PR, 2 Rekeninnees.

1B ding Mlad rbeasreoes Foeadr | ncheckas i mor nepairs. 2nd md nienae e
[ror tne Bty Inchecirg. bt rof Brnlied b nepkaasmeert of looks., miror
foreaiaage. intarmel pho ne [ne Reairs. and ofner Fensins. raciinad for

s 2% opeoradom of B o 2R e bods e e R SUSs | raiesed S
e Choari mag o hel b icireg, aredl T serd ce

i

T rairirg & T rases

i

711000

Foua® Training oos ks Inchueds CFF ard FrstAld rarings for s,

o SR e B SR SRl TeaeT 2indl Urad rings Nehd §m C oot o
ol T e poegraa’s iSEom Tl boooal Incheces el r Semants 1o
i ez o SR Gl RO 2ol Ao SRS, esedll NS e i
PO O A T ORrRT OEer it i s peors e e The

bz fancland] IRE. raba i 5 eseed B0 neimmbar oo Sta®™ mibkasge T of coiriy
fravvad B i TS Docigedt foe Chacs grebeed Sta® o st redring ol

o crpeorate rreast ngs. 0 San Do,

Frirting & Fubdcaticrs

i

100 O

Wracl Checs ook SO SO e S e e, DA o Eroes e,
s eaioraeny, biGiness, cancs ard Ofher iograr rekated prinded
———

Casm ol & Eciucal onad Tradring

i

A0 0

JFhapines anks Coos 1o e scaional maier sl snd S iUbes Rereos
e coarrerial ool Se ices. LTl CLULITL.

Pelioc ol LG Sopgiics

i

150 Ol

foo s e Cos R of Reoradionad Therapy and Ooouratonad Theraey
fordarts

Mo i Edunmeat

(G}

300 O

[
Eca:'_m [T R B P S T Tty LT ORI ]
Jrdrecinies . ol e . o MBEr . OO PR B WES. 2 e BOFS . & S
i nim, 25wl &S SLaTRLNG: B0 SOC DT eCEaE MW RS Oninel & o
Dl aC el PLPoses O aod SHMg o prnent Bt in e rormal course
ot L5 i T it e o BN a0l b nepai ned o i Pl praaticd D
Jruste PNl

e Busimess Sard oo

i

S 00

PO Bainess S ook imeciechins el Oodl STl oS S S0 ey of merad
ferrpioyaes. S 25 TE S onerins ., &Rsas amarts., Gy S oneari ..
oo groa el e S L e iniineg. 26 Wl | 25 HIF S Coomnipliant

5 Frachcl ng Syl oecs 2 O freer Sl i SCelaeen LG [ O
foceanenees. 1L Co e e T s PEnEea it MMl By [icersas. S1ne

PG el NG, PETTE RS, SRC | Pl O 2 2T BRsks . Bl ding 2

o heen bl B omines ng eeees., i P Hooine e aind Ol 8 ool o neirsaeeads
fete. TH S 2l 90 Comars Te morThly s ICarsa fa Sor Wil e, o
rehechos IT redated Bl Daodee o Sard Cos Scl ofner T nedabe e
Joes it ozl g Consts

(=] g

(G}

Suciminisral

e Pt T

i

Lo cirniimies Braio M e e M Loke O0ERE OF Eanil e MAaragereart.
e Fieso uncaess. Fuocouniine. Ched By Impncrnsimeni, ard Fadiles.
larrorg ofeers. These ane §nol nesdt Sev i oes. winich s.pport 2l MBS
e A, el R el ey [oerT N ad b0 & Snal e Cot olbjec .
e = rza f 2ecs 2 ol neeE rale il hes FPaecharal G et
sy The o rect rate appded D s oo rractwdll b e rate

|l ranedy MEpoEaREd Wil el Feednrad G oAar el St e e S
o bk wiaes pineytainec], el Sl ipsabeed masgoiiabed rabais 14 9%

ool el B ROl Cirest costs. Th rabe 2obud iy 2pelad B s ooriradt
P Il Iomn o] i B i o SRR Ol TN Sechrmd rabe s Desaii

b el

(=] g

(G}




SAMN BERMARDI MO COUNTY
CEPARTMEMNT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICES (SUDRS)
Community-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract
Schedule A - Proposed Budget

BUDGET PERIOD: 0701721 - 12731721
Providers Name: [Jental Health Systems. Inc. Prepared by: Christopher Tremalgia
Facility Address: 559456 Business Center Drive. Suites JPM Y1 Title: Program Finance Manager
Provider Number: 8/17/1923 Date Prepared: 2/25/2021
FUNDING SOURCE | DMCODS | BlockGrant | TOTAL
Recovery Services - Outpatient Treatment
Cost - Individual Counseling $ ]
Inits of Sewvice (15 minute increment) 0
Irterim Rate (CostJOS) 5 0.00/% 0.00[% 0
Cost - Group Counseling § 0
I nits of Sewvice (15 minute increments) 0
Irterim Rate (CostlJOS) by 0.00/% 0.00[% 0
Recovery Services - Recovery Monitoring
Cost $ 0
Inits of Service (15 minute increments) -
Irterim Rate (CostlJOS) 5 0.00/% 0.00[% 0
R ecovery Services - Case Management
Cost $ 0
Inits of Service (15 minute increments) -
|nterim Rate (CostUOS) § 0.00(5 0.00]% 0
SUMMARY OF ALL RECOVERY SERVICES COSTS
Total Net Service Expenses b 0% 05 0
U nits of Service (15 minute increments) 0 0 0
Interim Rate (CostUOS 5 0.0015 0.00]% 0
R ecovery Center (N on-5Service Relted Costs)
Total Expenditures 62.500)% 62500
Lessreportable Revenue b 0
Met Recovery Center Costs 62500)% 62500
Semvice Hours 8643 og4
Cost per Hour 5

CONTRACT TOTAL




SAN BERNARDING COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICE S (SUDRS)

Personnel E xpense D tail

BUDGET PERIOD:

Communiy-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract

07101/21 - 12131721

Providers Name: M ental Health Systems, Inc. Prepared by: Christopher Tremalgia
Facility Address: 580945 Business Center Drive, Suites J/P/N Yu Title: Program Finance M anager
Provider Number: 8630 Date Prepared: 2252021
Position/Classification Annual Salary | Annual Benefits ‘:Td”;:ai‘;fng FTE A';E: dﬂgeednzfﬂi?;f
Program M anager z 35008 | 5 7328 | 5 43 426 7.0% £ 3,040
Substance Abuse Counselor 3 28000 (% 5278 | & 3,278 60.0% E 18,767
Peer Recovery Specialist - 18,720 | & 3,800 [ 3 22,520 25.0% 5 5,630
Administrative Asziztant - 18,720 | 5 3,800 (3 22520 10.0% 5 2252
Compliance Specialist L 20463 | § 5081 (5 35,444 5.0% g 1,772
Program Financial Anahyst g 34320 | % 6,067 | B 41,287 7.0% g 2,880
“ice President of Clinical Services 1 64430 | 5 13,089 | 5 77,565 7.0% 2 5,430
5 - 5 -
5 - 5 -
g - g -
g - 5 -
5 - 5 -
5 - 5 -
3 - 3 -
£ - £ -
s - s -
5 - 5 -
5 - 5 -
g - g -
g - g -
TOTALCOSTS| § 39,781




SAMN BERMARDING COLNTY

CEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
SUB STANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICES (SUDR §)

C ommunity-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract

Budget Detail

BUDGET PERIOD: 07701721 - 1213121

Providers Name:  Mental Health Systems. Inc.

Facility Address: 58945 Business Center Drive. Suites J/P/M Yuco

Prepared by: Christopher Tremalgia

Provider Number: 5/17/1923

Tik: Program Finance Manager

Date Prepared: 2/25/2021

Personnel Expenditures

Salaries and Benefits B 39,781
Services and Supplies
Communications 5 1.284
Office Supplies b 630
Utilities 5 1.600
Fentleases - Structures ! 7.7
Fent/leases - Equipment 5 296
Insurance 5 829
Professional Services T g0
Fepair and Maintence 5 1.098
Food 5 -
Training & Travel $ 501
Printing & Publications 5
Curriculum & Educational Training g
Miscelaneous Supples 5 -
Minor Equipment 3 350
Other Business Semvices g 345
Other:
Other Expenditures
Administrative Indirect Costs (see "NOTE" below] ! 8.105
Other:
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 62,500
Revenue

Agency Revenue-Fees/Other |

TOTAL NET EXPENDITURES | ] 62,500




Frrowvicke e e

HUE AT SH CEU E DR DER FEDWVERY JERVICE S (HUDR B
Comi Rl y- Eaped Feco vl Servics O onfert Tontracd
Eouchad MarmThee

Sy =haims.

EANDG ET FERIDD:

T

STASAE - 1

P rap aned oy -

FacliEy Acdrecs:

sl s 5 Caimbed Dl Sulbes 10T W

. H

=g Y

Crafe Frpaned:

E i ST Ceas By

5]
[x)

[ e ==
o COOEDS O O DTS

=

fgpanes rahs
WD ST hIREeT

JusTroA o n

Commuricaions

[Tiad apreoree Coeaess: IMCiedas. instakafo mand racusming costs of
ocdapinores. |2 e N, [ rbemeedt Serioes ard LA e Servica.

OffcaSuppes

i

1o

Frogra supplas ane U A S0 prosgraT Opearaio ry e rg o S o
[Sond 6. (D, Pebi G, DR S BOIErS . Stapies . Dareer Ci o, prl rbar
bz g Il M i v Rites | 0 AR O 00 MOEG. 5 LN [0 ST RO
e | (e By e Moo s b Ma S0l s o] el BoAweRls . e ar.
b . s e, - | S ORI (SO s S S MLk b 2
Jrice 1o e By o o™ PR 5 WD SR eRe | el PO oy
e for clart 2o S e itrac W Mg B0l s 2imed 2y Sl Ol Lpetatars
ks o el iiees T redaied L6 e o0 SE 808 MaiTTd [ el M & Ofpelial] Os
Jiks BAS O o 355

LIdidas

i

1o

J B s o0 . e ] o D, (e e, WD el WA Bl R e
i i rg-

Rt o - Srucunes

i

1o

[Thi 5 @rmnoant 5 oo e ised o f B i ng nenit oF keas e or o icd Spaeas.

i

1o

[Ecpd prrent Rartilaass e as &N @ oF nenid of easing of
e prendt R 2 B ey Incied Mg Bk mof limndtad B0 & Copy madhing.

i

£ 00

joovas Bree OOl Of WO Gs. (0 e o, e oy areait
G L aned 2ed L Ity inesurasmend: &0 Fulbo’ S 1 F appd calda ], DEO,
}oort rriirad DN snoras By, redd Seotad Ml scormchct.

i el i izl Sav e

i

foones finarcial S SOC oUriEnGg Besss IMCLIme By TS Do,
frociciing B nescpd nexdl Fasdharad (OF e of Aeflaranmeest 2redl BALchgad
PORE f- 133 Qascll.

i

Emnﬁw: R s A DS aoD e T Rs ek e aoeEl o 2
rrairbarancs oo rTraact for Tl OO e, oribonng oF Inemet el
e e e o OnET Sl peTee T MOl S0l vy P RETRTOs
legreermeris. SUCh 25 Qornpatar s, Pl rher 5. 2ol Bekesineoness .

1B icl ng Bl rbasnasreoe Fhagmd rires uckees. 1 mer neoir 5. 2ied i rbeinarec s
o Eel Bl BBy [ mecileclimeg, ik reddl B Beed I redasncamit Of Ioecks, miror
Ioraadizaye . jinbarnad phrors Tire reed s, ond O s neoains. neecp U need Sor
ot @ o peration of Bhe P02l e eas e Sadity Also Inckedsd s
e clearing of e buldirg. and sermserdcs.

W

S0 00

Foua® Tradnireg Cocs s Imciecs TF R and FrstAdd radndngs for seafd,
jresgis rall o, for SE2® dovd opreank ard Brad rlngs had o inncaod kadboradio m
povlls Ehe pecegiee's rEs o, Trawdd oesad Inciieciess. el s arresnis SO
el e for SR frdead M B0 2red T RO Srents. MeSsaiinegs 2red i d mirgs
i 0 i e o i B o i o ol s, 2 e el e Tha
[starediard RS raie 5 e B0 nel miblrs e S i bodge. Ol Of Colnty
foravend i5 i TS DucgRt for Chesl greied St B0 atend Taining and

oo oot Pt ings 0 Ean Diego.

i

IChechen OO SEs. Mof QIO TTe T Sachear T Seenits., prirting of orosdheras.
bt oy, D MiEes 5. Car ok e O e o el abeed o rieed
e s

i

[Frepresants coss. for aohocalond maben 2 ared SLUEE TS
e b sl S Ces. Ciam cudian,

i

foaovars e cost of Recneato el Theraey and Oooupatonal Theraey
e P Py

i

350 00

|E ol et e & REeeRanRs. P POF ST plicFRsas. Sichias
joiromees. coall plreores., prnBes. CommpLDer B0 WerS 2ol rmeandbo S, & B2
frrchiren, a6 weall s T Bune B0 Sxcoorrmeociaba new pearso el 2d o
repdascaraer it QLo el OF EMES T SOl pres TRRR I B moimad Courea
jof! el |5 waoirm ol o alieai Caanino £ Eea nepoad need O 15 reokt preectl ol Bo
Jrere e nepinesdl.

Otes Budingss Sarvioss

i

e LG iraeeis. Sl 0 | ML, e e o] C o5 b5 B Hidng of now
o rpeeees S as TE 5Ot NgS.. &6 S STeerits. Gy SCresi Ngs.
oy el eSS mgee rreg, s wad | s HIF AU, oo el 2
Srneechoirey SEr i 0Es aredl OINEr S e i SCElar T 6. [T
forereei i s L e T Soates ey ereats. rriric pad by B osreeees £ e

e e B0 G . (T B, - | il O 2 2Tl haesis. Buliing amd
Joroitars 5 cimad §ooires rig feeies SEa™ |aE e Sl oo c.all O renawals
jotie. THS 2i50 COMrs Bho maoni y Lesos |i0ens o & aad o el ot ardl
froc i riees. T nelabeed Bradl pino Bec o M S cas. 2 o T rd i Lesor

! |eenenn Bomiresing coosts

(=] 0w

i

TS DG DS

=105 00

01, s o S0gmeeE Bk I MCiedha Cos ks Of Baen e Mlanagernot.
[ Fiesousrcaes., fucooie T ng. Chl by oo ermart, and FaciBes,
larnorg offers. Thesa ara i nd rect services whach support a1 RS
jorcorais ., 2l CariroR Bed reecly |k e B0 3 Singhs CoEk oopes .
PEE. Mool 20e 2 M NEcl raie Wit Thea Fasdhar 2l (G0 wesmimsandt
lerromig. The indinedt rate aopliad 0o s oo riract will b e raha

o Errandy masagpod abeed] Wil e Foeckorad Gowar et AR e s s
o ciget was. prepanesd, e 2 G Do Megotiaied rate B 1450

jeo e b Rotad et Comis. Thes e actusd by 2ped d o s conirast
el Iomz 2o LG B0 gD O ORI el Mol raia s, saen
fhatar i reac.

i




SAMN BERMARDI MO COUNTY
CEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICES (SUDRS)
Community-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract
Schedule A - Proposed Budget

BUDGET PERIOD: 07/0121 - 12731721

Providers Name: Mental Health Systems. Inc.

Facility Address: 1079 Santo Antonio Drive Suite B Colton. CA

Provider Number: 1/251910

Prepared by: Christopher Tremalgia
Title: Program Finance Manager
Date Prepared: 2/725/2021

CONTRACT TOTAL

104,000\ %

FUNDING SOURCE DMC-ODS | Block Grant |  TOTAL
Recovery Services - Qutpatient T reatment

Cost - Individual Counseling 5 15301 % 7.883 [% 39,413
Inits of Service (15 minute increment) 751 188 938
Interim Rate (Cogt/JOS) 5 420015 42.00% 47
Cost - Group Counseling 5 67065 1677 |$ 8.383
Inits of Service (15 minute increments) 160 40 200
Interim Rate (CostAUOS) 5 42 0015 42.00]% 42
Recovery Services - Recovery Monitoring

Cost b 36035( % 9.009 [$ 45,043
Inits of Serwvice (15 minute increments) 953 238 1.192
Irterim Rate (CostUJOS) 5 37.80[% 37.80(% 38
Recovery Services - Case Management

Cost 5 29728[5  74321$ 37161
Inits of Serwvice (15 minute increments) 786 197 983
Interim Rate (Cost/UOS) 5 37.801% 37.80(% 38
SUMMARY OF ALL RECOVERY SERVICES COSTS

Total Net Service Expenses 5 10400015 26.000]% 130.000
Units of Service (15 minute increments) 2 650 GR3 3313
Interim Rate (CostUO S 5 39.2415% 39.241% 39
Recovery Center (Non-Service Relted Costs)

Total Expenditures 5 0
Less reportable Revenue 5 0
et Recovery Center Costs 0% 0
Senvice Hours 5 0
Cost per Hour 5 0




SAN BERNARDING COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF BEHAMIORAL HEALTH
SUB STANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICE S (SUDRS)

Personnel Expense D etail

BUDGET PERIOD:

Communiy-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract

07131 - 12151121

Providers Name: M ental Health Systems, Inc. Prepared by: Christopher Tremalgia
Facility Address: 1075 Santo Antonio Drive Suite B Colton, CA S Titke: Program Finance M anager
Provider Nurmber: 3673 Date Prepared: 2252021
Position/Classification Annual Salary | Annual Benefits ‘:’;”dug:eﬁzm" FTE A';E: dﬂgeedn?;i:ff
Program M anager - 3N 23| § 7,818 | 3 39,091 15.0% 5 5,054
Substance Abuse Counzelor 5 23,920 | § 5980 | 3 25 500 100.0% 5 258,500
Substance Abuse Counselor g 23,920 | & 5,080 | & 20,500 60.0% 5 17,940
Peer Recovery Specialist z 26000 | 5 6,500 | & 32,500 60.0% g 159,500
Administrative Assistant - 19,240 | & 4,810 | 3 24 050 13.0% 5 3127
Billing Clerk - 20,800 | 5 5,200 | 2 25,000 3.0% 5 1,300
Compliance S pecialist L 20 463 | § 7,365 | & 35,820 5.0% g 1,841
Program Finanical Anahyst g 34320 | & 3,530 | & 42,500 7.0% £ 3,003
Vice President of Clinical Services z 64 480 | 5 16,120 | & 20,800 7.0% g 5,642
5 - 5 -
5 - 5 -
g - g -
£ - £ -
g - g -
5 - 5 -
3 - 3 -
B - 5 -
g - g -
5 - 5 -
5 - 5 -
TOTAL COSTS| § 88,117




SAN BERMARDING COLNTY

CEPARTMENT OF BEHAYIORALHEALTH
SUB STANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICES (SUDR S}

C ommunity-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract

Budget Detail

BUDGET PERIOD: 07701721 - 1231721

Providers Name:  Mental Health Systems_ Inc.

Facility Address: 1079 Santo Artonio Drive Suite B Cofton. CA 9:

Prepared by: Christopher Tremalaia

Provider Number:  1/2541910

Tik: Program Finance Manager

Date Prepared: 2/25/2021

Personnel Expenditures

Salaries and Benefits | $ 88,117
Services and Supplies
Communications ! 1.964
Office Supplies b 1,231
Utilities 5 420
Fentleases - Structures ! 5522
Rent/Leases - Equipment 5 48
Insurance 5 1.767
Professional Services 5 7.400
Repair and Maintence 5 B7d
Food 5 -
Training & Travel 3 1.056
Prirting & Publications b 200
Curriculum & Educational Training 5 200
Miscellaneous Supplies ! 1.100
Minor Equipment 3 1.000
Other Business Services b 2239
Other:
Other Expenditures
Administrative Indirect Costs (see "NOTE" below) ! 16.858
Other:
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 130,000
Revenue

Agency Revenue-Fees/Other |

TOTAL NET EXPENDITURES | ] 130,000




SRR SR PR PO 0T
LRI IR T IO B HAeTOeal FHEAL T H
BILE: 5T A0 E U EE 1D ORISR RIECDWERY BERVICIE & (DR R
CoomTrunly- S ped FE0owse iy Barahos CEnde I SOt

S odoe e TR

EUDIET FERDD: STE1E - 133V E
v e Palizs Tl ol Sysbars. Do Frepared Y . O isbocinear Treeahoias
FadilSy AP 1107 o oo Do i i i -l - (i, (e L H T T e
= ok Mt 1251210 Deafe FPrapamd: 275255300
Eerdaiim: s i e oy B e Pnceed i ) oo e Sabas Tt o o 2l fnees b Glratice Sty Boinefbs. FTE. abo )

o e T, e o I neC D OO S O O T WA ST e

E=rm ool ~J o i
| Wi e | MChTiaes el alhoe 2o PesLaTineg codks of
(T ] S = 1S5 00 [eieind e, faos mnec nis. | MEETeal Saebc o il LA o S are o

FProsarar supdll a5 ane 10l e S0 ErosgraEr CEssratl o, | noied ng oo
o padiees doapear, DEG., earc s, AoAChES, S RThas . P e, orirtar
fomrtricioees, Hinchars. Soachar BalnG. i O QonChR. S N O Chen Tt .
I R e | e e e e e g e
lecar, rach Das. ofC | StwWeans Serearceas Sne 2k | o], Bl ane
ot lrraltanct 0 e NEkaiET SOWENS: e - | e P T ey
e o et Emecmararttrac kNG Books 2l aree apil ol o upeohas.
e s ke 1T il abeec Lmesr Ooests. 800 MoeTnd el mios 5 Opeat o
12751 000 s RS O 3055

ILH R o ooty S ] iy, (R O, S i e o mecenal 2o
S 30000 e g

SSEE 00 |THS et & oo S oo Duilciineg ne oo bes & B0 oo S
| ==l = = = gt IRt g e R e e ety A et S

oD S

i

e L

i

Fosi Tl anas - Snac i

i

Foci bl oenes - ol ot = 25 00 ey et et e By | il iy s e | B WD o oo i
Canveears. Hel OOest OF D e pen e O LMsarnioraE T
W e d 2 I iy | e Mo S’ 5 O applcanda] DU,
G L0 = 1 TET 00 Jorimmirad Diseorsn: iy 2ol Sl Blles oot

faovears, finad a 2o S0c ol rTneD feeas | noLsmas By S prora
firnci_cimag e oy ineed Fostiorsd CFMICo o stenme et ancl Buckoe

F oG il S ooes FAD 00 IS S 33 aaoln

i

et Foapsl i Telal rharanc & e Ooe TS el Ooest of 3

i Pl e e TR 1 ireiLchas, i ned 1S a0 e iETRros
s o By irachac . Il et o e e nEDRsnErrean il o Ioeckis, riimor
akage imEmed dreone iine naod rs. and oiear neneirs naced nad o
ST e e SR Y P BT S T T - T

Ficnair 2 Bl rhaos [ = a la = Lol = =B e [ =g = e Py e =)

m
i
ol
=

Focane

i

e Trairing oos s incicks TR ared Fins £ A0 rsindrogs. o st
frece o e Ao SR e ST T 2] T e el ool e
o T e nCareahs. ks b Thaesd boeCad |mc e nedrndo s arear s o
Jrori s o SR el B0 Sl PO kel B FNEsT MO e B e
i1 oL acEios vl B e Ol O e e Nl Hees. T
tairrieanc] IFES. rai b5 s B0 e o 5 5™ i ae e CBE off Cooaty
ol |5 i B s il o Ciees rstand sk B0 amared el mna e
1105500 o rreeingrs: i S D ago.

i eCiErs (OestS SO0 T O T T e T S i, Ol rEing O DinceTLenes
=t et ¥l e e o e o g e g et =Tt St gt ]
o s

i ming & Tra

i

Fiirdno & Fubdcaliois

ki
H
=

[Feapras aris. Caoats forediuced onal kel ared sultetaros

e T e e e e e - I T -] i el Mo Sl Dl ST T

ki
R
=

| aovmars. e oot O FiEsonest] aradl Thearaoy el Thoc el orel Therapy
e podies o ol s

Palics ool e 5 S i on

8
3

oo et penchEsse NEDNRG i i Suine T pUnc asas S Lo s
joireoinims. ool pioinEs. P FEENS. COrnUiEsT ROweEr s andl Poe Bors., &t
fradrine. 2o well 2=5 B BURe RO acoorroaclae now peneonrned S for
e e e T PiUrpeoenees o Cosks M acipenes T BN i el Mol ooars
ot L s e a2 edinesT CaeToR e nape nged o S ol et o B
L0000 0 s recainacl.

foner Bl neces: Seard O Ineciuckas ass oo katad Codts for i ng ot neew
forrdopaes suchias TE sonesarine . &6 sesemerts, o U0 Scracings..
oo dheaks. SRaE T irting, &5 wel a6 FIFAUA oornl ant
fsinrackd Mg Seard e ared Oiner S i ke s Oelar et Do
joereoraees. 1L Coresos S Tavetes nopnesRes s, Lric el iy | oomees $Tne
fresmee i ores., posT G, s | puichoin 2 aerued Beal s Bucing and

Jor heeas hoimiad Boaesined foeat. SR | MO S ared DT Cail oo Raeoweas
ot Thhis. sdsn Cowass BRE ey LS ar [ oorese: S o el ot ancd
e ichecs (T redains Hrass St o Sarvhoees 2l o T nelafss Lesar
Jrimeneal e i s B

Pl E CLimed T

i

CEEs BLG iness S s
R

i
b
ki
i

ks

i

et T Ees g ety A e W = el Al ==Yl CTE-T A e =y
i FOamcs oS, Sunord min. Ol Ty e O armear L. e Facill e,
jarreceg ofiners. T GG 2 o et S e s i S e il S
o ooraes. e CarTol Ber e By § e el RO 2 ks OOl oo E
. Memoaines. 2o i et FaiE S i Tes FRackar al Sorese e T
larriely. Th ncinesT rais 2o heedl Bo B 5 oortraect el be e e

I iy e e Al T el et (S Traar . S8 el e TS
oLt s s e S S ol e i B 1459
|l o ksl drectoos . Tha eba b ey 2pdad D Hs corbrack
bod | omir il g oo oS oimi: e Soeciniral e Fazes e

Huarmird sl e bnci nact Caoaks oo

R

i
m
i

Y
L
=

i




SAMN BERMARDI MO COLUNTY
CEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
SUBSTANCE USE DISCRDER RECOVERY SERVICES (SUDRS)
Community-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract
Schedule & - Proposed Budget

BUDGET PERIOD: 07701721 - 1231721
Providers Name: Mental Health Systems. Inc. Prepared by: Christopher Tremalgia
Facility Address: 300 H Street Meedes CA 92363 Title: Program Finance Manager
Provider Number: 11/16/1909 Date Prepared: 2/25/2021
FUNDING SOURCE | DMC-ODS | BlockGrant | TOTAL
Recovery Services - Outpatient Treatment
Cost - Individual Counseling 5 21760 5 5718 |§ 2T ATR
Inits of Service (15 minute increment) 418 110 528
Irterim Rate (Cost/AJOS) 5 5200(5 52.00(% he
Cost - Group Counseling 5 46835 1230 |$ 5913
Inits of Service (15 minute incremeants) 50 24 114
Interim Rate (CostAUJOS) by 5200\% £2.01]% 52
Recovery Services - Recovery Monitoring
Cost 5 34293 % 9.011 [$ 43,304
Inits of Service (15 minute increments) B30 179 859
Irterim Rate (Cogt/JOS) 5 50.44(5 E0441% 50
Recovery Services - Case Management
Cost % 126 | 5 8179 |% 39,305
Units of Semvice (15 minute increments) 617 162 779
Interim Rate (CostlJOS) 3 50443 A0.441% 50
SUMMARY OF ALL RECOVERY SERWVICES COSTS
Total Net Service Expenses 5 91.862|5 24.1358|% 116.000
Units of Service {15 minute increments) 1805 474 2280
Interim Rate (CostUOS 5 50.85|% 50.58(3 51
R ecovery Center {Non-Service Related Costs)
Total Expenditures 5 0
Lessreportable Revenue b 0
et Becovery Center Costs 0|% 0
Semvice Hours 5 0
Cost per Hour 5 0

CONTRACT TOTAL 91,8625




SAN BERNARDING COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
SUB STANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICE S (SUDRS)

Personnel E xpens e D etail

BUDGET PERIOD:

Community-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract

07017129 - 12131121

Providers Name: M ental Health Svatems, Inc. Prepared by: Chrigtopher Tremalgia
Facility Address: 300 H Street Needles, CA 92363 Titke: Program Finance Manager
Provider Number: 3608 Date Prepared: 2252021
Position/Classification Annual Salary | Annual Benefits ‘: ':1” d“; Li‘;m" FTE A';E: dﬂgeednﬁi:ﬂf
Program M anager z 33,530 | § 15,063 | & 43 593 18.0% £ 8,747
Substance Abuse Counselor 3 26,000 | % 11,681 | & 37,6881 230.0% E 30,144
Substance Abuse Counselor - 27040 | & 12,148 | & 359,188 10.0% 5 3,915
Peer Recovery Specialist 5 20,800 | 3 9344 | 30,144 50.0% 5 15,072
Compliance Specialist L 20120 | § 13,082 | & 42 202 5.0% g 2110
Billing Clerk z 20,800 | 5 0,344 [ & 30,144 5.0% 5 1,507
Administrative Asszistant 5 18,720 | § g410 | 3 27,130 15.0% 5 4,070
Program Financial Anafhyst - 34,320 | B 15,418 | & 45 738 7.0% 5 3,482
“ice President of Clinical Services 5 64 480 | 5 28968 | 5 93,448 7.0% 5 g, 541
g - g -
g - 5 -
5 - 5 -
5 - 5 -
3 - 3 -
£ - £ -
s - s -
5 - 5 -
5 - 5 -
g - g -
g - g -
TOTAL COSTS| § 75,502




SAM BERMARDIMNG COUNTY

CEPARTMENT OF BEHAYIORAL HEALTH
SUB STANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICES (SUDRS)

C ommunity-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract

Budget Detail

BUDGET PERIOD: 07701721 - 12731721

Providers Name:  Mental Health Systems_ Inc.

Facility Address: 300 H Street Needles CA 92363

Prepared by: Christopher Tremalaia

Provider Number:  11/16/1909

Tik: Program Finance Manager

Date Prepared: 2/25/2021

Personnel Expenditures

Salaries and Benefits | $ 75,502
Services and Supplies
Comrmunications ! 1.829
Office Supplies b 963
Utilities 5 420
Fentleases - Structures ! 1.074
Rent/Leases - Equipment 5 108
Insurance 5 1.307
Professional Services 5 6.400
Repair and Maintence 5 1.236
Food 3 1,020
Training & Travel 3 3.545
Printing & Publications b 200
Curriculum & Educational Training 5 500
Miscellaneous Supplies ! 230
Minor Equipment 3 2,500
Other Business Services b 1.962
Other:
Other Expenditures
Adminigtrative Indirect Costs (see "NOTE" below) ! 16043
Other:
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 116,000
Revenue

Agency Bevenue-Fees/Other |

TOTAL NET EXPENDITURES | ] 116,000




SRR S PR PG I

CIE A TRAERT CF EREHARTORAL HEAL TH
BUE T AMCE U EE D0RDER RECOVERY EERVICE E(ANDR B
Comrrunby-Saped Secovery Sarvos Cande SOt
Sodom Nlar pmThee

EUDDET PRI STEET - 13T
= ovide e Heame: Pl T ot Sy s (M
Fadlty S3dres: SO0 H Snact Peashas . S SRR
F ke Uit 115190 Do Prapaiessd: 22530
= i 2 e o e ™. Proed O s aoepdanaioe™ B S it om0 2 Mg rahe, Clration, SuRrtity. Borefts. FTE. abo )

o s, Sl MO O NEC R OGS O T S ST T e

b=rm Sos ~J o =i e
[ Taadapemio e | Mo incsall alhom ancl MacLaTieg oodts o
Lo g g [ ey = 1525 00 [edkesndonass. faos o N, | riameel Seredcns ancl LA oo 5 ard .

FProsgram supdll e ane LBl 200 Ao Erosarar Spssiatl o, [ indued ng ot om
ol o, e . EearC s, Sohohars. S RRdas . Eaapear CliEes, prirtar
fomrtrichoes, 1 nckars, Bodchar SainG. eheinGl O OONCEE. 5 LUNDS B e S,
bobe | oo R, e MWL e i S (e OANEES. ChEar e
lsoan, rash bR, o ). SOMweane aeareas. ane s o i ndledisd, butane
o e o pnos T nedaben SOMWane: SeeareRas | M BNE Do T ey
oy o T Zeascesorartirac king Books 2ndl vy apai oal o upotas.
e 2§ b 1T ol e s e Ao MOeTenid oo s 5. Ot o

ol Spdies - SR 00 i AeES- 0 an 3955

L . oo s e i RS Ona . WD ine] WAReshe o Setenal o
o ] = 22000 e bk g
Foortlanses - Sl k- L0700 [THS @t & oo Sl off Duciireg nert o heas o o0 oo Soaca.

et B A amem SofearG as a0 et O hoas g of
Ermaart 2 M Bty |nchued rg bk rof lirribacl 1D & Copry PneEsding.
| oS, ren oot OF Wiorars CaoiEemad oy I orpe e T
rur s 2 L2 i iy | o for S’ S OF S i | DV,
130 00 forimnirad IDeseoreas ty . 2nd Saas ol s oot

Rl et - Bl o

A
ﬁ
i

i

G Lo

fmaorens fineendl d andl aoccirtneg Seeas. |ncLsTad by B S oo,
oo he ey ined Foizrad ORS00 Bllaragenor T andl Bucoed
JoTE. -1 53] S

e et Foaml e Pl M e O oo e s s coest oF 3

R EROE ortract for the Codar, moritaring of Irtarnat  raveal .
e e ol o St acr et Mot aorelnacd Dy P rianencs
fraresararts: S0 &5 oS, eSSl e apdnones.
|Buihcirn el rbarsanc s FRarsa 1 ineciLohas. mirdr nend s and meiniEneos
Ao s P Iy el M. Dl e Wi el DO neDdsoarel o hoeThes. o mod
o askage nEmal graone i ne rapdrs, and ofvar nedeirs nacd rad for
b e o I EiOeTa ™ 2 e | azesed Sl iy kS0 i nciLaoiod 5
153 00 oo chaai g of B b b mg. 2ol Sl Saitd on

LoD O

i
m
m
B
B

Frodas shoamial S oo

i

Focinair e Pellal Do

sz

ifi

e Trairirg oo inciucks TFF ard Firs £ A rsininges o st

e sorail ores o SR i o 2 T e s oo i oo Sieoraio
e s e e rrkms boime. Trsted oo § ol ciees: nedirndolrs arnear s S
frori bz Ao S el B0 2 AOET Sea TS, PG M and Bl rires
i oL Al T e el e e necsnoesind taes. Tha
etz RS raa 5. e B0 el s 5 K i kasgs ChE of coty
ol 5 i T s il o ciees it S B0 aitared tral rng ano
oo rreaedin s i S O e

BrCi_eCiErs. OOesES S0 Ern Oy e T el SErEnits. (o rHing O DnosorLenes.
et ooy oG Moels. Ok e OieDr [DNC T Nedanaes D
[ e

Tirad e & Trases:

i
;
B

Fririro & Pubdcaioins

i
ki
&4
&4

Fearas aris ©06 s for eedhuced oral bl ared subetaros
ot el Feacdltin seind oos Cum b

-
e

ol & B et anad Tl rirneg

fovears. el ooest of Fiseonesall oral ThHerapy and Chon gred orad Thorapey
=300 5 feupplies for dlarts

i

Pellics ool e ST o

[Ecdproart punchEsse: PEDNEE NS M Seuipenert pUnchasas Such &S
jorones. ol prones, o rbars.. COmnUET BOWr S and mon B &
e e 25 el 2 ST BUne B0 ac oo ToeElaba maw pansoiied s or
R PRy T S T B el ey g e T e e el
ot L b T ol 2l adlines CRTOR B Aapa ned o IS MOE et adl B0
rive recinadl.

f e Bsi ness Saard 0us ndlokas Ses ackatad Cooosts: Sor i ng of neaw
forrdoyaes Suchias TE Sonesanins. 26 Sereemerts. oF L Sonasri ngs..
oo dhedks, SR it g, 2 well as HIFRLA ool and

i i M Sared s @ O S I e S Oedlareae 5. e
foereonnees. 1L oaresas M Taseses nopne-Rats mrura ol fy | oorees i
st s, P L ec | Pl o 2l besi s Bullcirg andl

jor hesms ioiad Boaaresineg foens. SR 100 O e O i o Pareaweks
ot Thnis 2bas Doaecss. BN e ily LS §ooress feas o Wicll ot arel
firciLimhecs T Pedaiiel By el Pofsol O Sy oS sl oines T redateas Lesar
1S 00 Jenens Bl mig coos s

i
I
-
G

Pl E CLipaTad T

i

= e ]
(= g -p

i

et To b gl ag A e W e ol = = e W G A e ety
e Fiaecd oS, Luoore P, Tl By e ow e, ared Fac e,
larreorg ofiers. T ek & 20 nol nesd 5 v oS, wihadh S Lpooet J REHE
Jor oo, ared CReToR B0 nesed] Iy DO e B0 3 Sk OOl OdoheaTtiv
. Moo 2 i ot riE W i e Fackan J Sosess et
fariiely. The inciresct raie S beedd B0 B S oortraect Wil B e e
Wt ARG a s . T g P St s e S g R YT o
oot wiees peapares. e I CEaiEd el e e kS 1409
fodiendl B0 k] draciooss . The b iy el ad i BHs oorbrack
od Il I e g o o Oinoim: el Seediorad e e xossas

Hurin S e Il nact Caodats - SOE 00 foiekamndrand.




SAMN BERMARDIMG COLUNTY
CEFPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
SUB STANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICES (SUDRS)
Community-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract
Schedule A - Proposed Budget

BUDGET PERIOD: 07/017/21 - 123171
Providers Name: Mental Health Systems. Inc. Prepared by: Christopher Tremalaia
Facility Address: 58945 Business Center Drive. Suites JPM Yl Title: Program Finance Manager
Provider Number: 8171923 Date Prepared: 2/25/2021
FUNDING SOURCE | DMC-ODS | BlockGrant | TOTAL
Recovery Services - Qutpatient Treatment
Cost - Individual Couns eling 5 12325 5 3.208 |% 15,533
Inits of Service (15 minute increment) 262 1] 330
Interim Rate (CostUJOS) 5 470015 47.00(% 47
Cost - Group Counseling $ 26415 687 |$ 3,329
Inits of Service (15 minute increments) 56 15 71
Interim Rate (CostAJOS) 5 470015 46.99/% 47
Recovery Services - Recovery Monitoring
Cost b 230156 % 5991 |% 29,006
I nits of Service (15 minute increments) 505 131 636
Irterim Rate (Cost/JOS) 5 45595 45591% 46
Recovery Services - Case Management
Cost 5 222611(% 5794 [$ 28,055
I nits of Service (15 minute increments) 488 127 615
Interim Rate (CostAUJOS) 5 45595 45 591% 46
SUMMARY OF ALL RECOVERY SERVICES COSTS
Total Net Service Expenses 5 60.242(% 156.681]% 76923
Units of Service (15 minute increments) 1.312 241 1653
Interim Rate (CostlJOS 5 45935 45 9315 46
Recovery Center (N on-Service Related Costs)
Total Expenditures 5 0
Less reportable Revenue 5 0
et Recovery Center Costs 0% 0
Senvice Hours : 5 0
Cost per Hour B 015 0

CONTRACT TOTAL 5 60,242 § 15,6818 75023




Personnel Expense D etail

BUDGET PERIOD:

07121 - 12131121

Providers Name: i ental Health Systems, Inc. Prepared by: Christopher Tremalgia
Facility Address: 585845 Business Center Drive, Suites J/P/H %u Titke: Program Finance M anager
Provider Number: 8630 Date Prepared: 20252021
Position/Classification Annual Salary Annual Benefits Annual Sﬂhﬂﬁ”}r FTE Allocated Sa.laryr
and Benefits and Benefits
Program M anager - 36,098 (3 9025 | 3 45 123 5.0% 5 2,206
Substance Abuse Counzelor &3 21,840 | 5 5460 3 27,300 50.0% 5 13,650
Peer Hecovery Specialist g 18,720 | 5 4680 | & 23,400 50.0% 5 11,700
Administrative Azsistant z 18,720 | 8 4680 | & 23,400 10.0% 5 2,340
Billing Coordinater (Mot in budget) - 20,800 | 5 5,200 | 3 25,000 2.0% 5 1,300
Compliance Specialist - 20453 | 5 7,366 | 3 35,829 3.0% 5 1,105
Clinical Supervisor L 52,000 | 5 13,000 | & 85,000 5.0% 5 3,250
Program Financial Anahyst : 34320 | 5 8580 | & 42 500 7.0% 5 3,003
Wice President of Clinical Services z 64 430 | 3 16,120 | & 20,600 7.0% g 5,642
5 - 5 -
5 - 5 -
E - 5 -
£ - £ -
g - g -
5 - 5 -
3 - 3 -
g - g -
g - g -
5 - 5 -
5 - 5 -
TOTALCOSTS| § 44, 246




BUDGET PERIOD: 07/01/21 - 123171

Providers Name: [Mental Health Systems_Inc.

Facility Address: 58945 Business Center Drive. Suites J/P/M Yuc

Prepared by: Christopher Tremalgia

Provider Number: 8/17/1923

Tikk: Program Finance Manager

Date Prepared: 2/25/2021

Personnel Expenditures

Salaries and Benefits B 44,246
Services and Supplies
Communications g 1.314
Office Supplies 3 714
Utilities b 1.500
Fentl eases - Structures 5 4 688
Fentleases - Equipment 3 296
Insurance 5 688
Professional Semvices 5 5.900
F.epair and Mairtence 3 1.098
Food b 540
Training & Travel 3 1.312
Printing & Publications 3 -
Curriculum & Educational Training 5 300
Miscellaneous Supplies 5 1.300
Minor Equipment 3 350
Other Business Services 5 1.631
Other:
Other Expenditures
Administrative Indirect Costs (see "NOTE" below) b 9 846
Other:
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 75,923
Revenue

Agency Revenues-Fees/Other |

TOTAL NET EXPENDITURES | ] 75,923




== e

R ' s A
UE T A CiE N BE I:l!CiF:DE: RECDWERY EEICE B AR B
CormTrrunily S ped FE-oonssy Baruios CeEnie I SOt
Sudo MarRTer

CoLa

SUDNET PR o2 - 12

ey Acd e

Pl ol Sysbars. M
oS B 5 (i Dl e

Solbes KR YL L

il =a = o e T

S

el o s e vy i 'I:"

ol CiE s et foe ShEbas T an o 2l fhaunes rahe, dlrahoe Cuathy. Benetts. FTE
TS, S e M NEC RS OR S O ST TIE SACS S LA

o Ju T D

[Tadaiome o | incetiers el Shod el e sTireg oot OFf
_ A imniedH M | e e o e s A odieenie S arel

i

1= O

[ e =W = =

e Sl e ane Ul eed] Bor e Opsarai o, | incioed ng o o
b plhees. ooy, DG Pearciks . Sohchors. S egedos | e s, o irbar
fomrrhchoes. Hinchaors., Sokchar tadha. axiborma S ooncis, S U o Choethoe s,
feo- 1. (e R, e e v SR S nes (earear RO, ChEarene.
leoan, rash B, S | SaTaanG Seear s, SN ks o | noidizsed, bl ana
rof e Do D™ NEATDesT] SO e e - | e e ey
far @ fowr et Scesecsarsar TR kg BOcks. Sencl Sy S S o e,
bod = i ks T e e e oo, o Mo Tl i mes = Opeeall oG
o e

i
-
iy

]

L B 1, oo 5 i i, (R O, Weahar e el el M
e el b -

i

Rl anmss - S ilncs

[TH = @it k5 coormor seed] of L ibclire ner o o & Sor o e o s

e Tl an-aes - B omedT

[Ecrd ot Far s aoaeas . e for rertal o s ing of
ol prerealt i S By | inched ro Eak moR lieriBac 1D & ey e

= (=R (=

if
ke
o

e

| aorars. e Ooeat O WSS Tl i, e e T
I e e I B Ry | msrarens B S S O Sqnpdic ainda | DT
g e T e T -

in
i
#
B

e el S s

| aovears.  imeci a2l Snc o rTire feeas | mousmact Dy B S prosgran,
e cire e rac inesol Fasdiorad TFcss of Blarmegmes T ool Buckod
peE A1 55 el

ﬁ

oo e Pl s i

et Fiaml e Tl M S SO T el e e o
girEon Coebrac £ Ao Bhe cood ar, o boring of Trbar et Minoeeal
o e raea r ! Sither eyl et ok Ooreanad] by sl rbansrcsas
s S i 2o O bars | pririss. S B aedoenees
) Pl e e Foasal ¢ e i et 1S G RO
o e M By el i, Ea et i el RO nEpbasoarmrear® O koeTiks. 1 o
o ek, el preons | ne raesa rs. el Oiear resnsir s recpud nec! far
e oo O W O 2 s | et Ml . Sk | iz 5

= 1 0oE 00 o e ng o Bhe b kd ng. sl Slaern S oo

FCasa

i

S0 100

ramd e B Trhes

Ea®™ Trairing oos i mchcks CFF ared Frs © Lo iradrinags. for Sa™ .
Jrocad soratl e o SR Chae ST el e s P! ool e
fiad o o oot il o Traesd howsal §md Loiess. nedrndnl rs e ts o
o oy o SR Areadiey B0 2 U o e s Peedt s S Bl rire s
Jims oo Al N e et el e neesporesbli ees. T
st S r: 5. e B Pedrrlolann SR rribaa s CIE oF SOy
e FEA G N s LR R ST R S L T T R |

fooe e reasdings 0 S e O agos.

i

Fird g & P catl o

IcisCiees, Ooesls SO arl O e T Sechedrt SerTarits. ol ring O bncecunes .
st ey, el e, Cancks. ancl Ol EnCsTa ™ NElkaasd] Dririesc
jeenad s

i

ol A B ot o Trea riegy

JFamras aris. Cooi s o aech_cel oirad mabesriad ared sudsstaros
i i o'l el Samsel o i

1]
ﬁ
B

el g e e ]

f s Hel ot o et e Theormioy o] Chonmadoenad Thesspy
R e Ly ]

i

S0 0

Pl B i TiEs T

| ST ety T e g S - e s e TRy P T R
jorenas.. codll pinorEss. B S SO BOWAT Sl o B 2 R
e e, 25 el 225 ST RUne RO ac oo Treesaba Mo pErscrTed ool ior
e nerned T e oS O 2ol A e e T TR i e Mol e
ot L B T e e edltee ST e nep N O kS MR et ol B

Jrimems: o et

in

=0

e BLS imeess Saare e

P B ineens Sl Ciaes e ks e o aia] Cooests. oar e g o meeee
lad oyaes Sk as TE sonesarire . &6 SeceemerTs. o L0 Scnasi rak .
e, MR i rg, &5 well a6 FIFERU, cornel ant
l=rackd g S ard O e e S i e S Celkar e S O
feereaames.. 1L Oareeas o, neprecmer s rrLrhc el fy |hosrmees. 0 ne
fremmestl ek, PEIT S SR | Dl oo 2 2Rl B . Buicirg ard
o e ol B aresira e, S | s o el DS T il O el
fee-. Tis. kas CofsedS. e rrear iy LG ar §oorese: Sess for Wil o, arcl
frecichars. 1T nedkaiss By el Dol O S hoees. ol ofines 1T nedafissd Lesar

= 1LE30 98 Jomenas § o rg Coe ks

[

i

i S vl i el Ceoets

et i S o e | roiscis Ooesls O e Dl Peflarasgarie .
i Famos_snoses., Suoncd MEr. Tl Ty e O arear . ared Fac il e,
larrorg otners. T hes s 2G| ol et S .ar o, wWihich s opooet Jl RS
jor ooraes. ared carrok be e iy | Cer T ac] BO S SireThe Ooe Ol
. reotiaies o rcEract e Wl i es Fackar 3 Sorees e T
ey, The ncinet rafis S0 eed B0 s oortract il ba T i

| ey el See Al T el Frastinral (ST, SE e e i S
o aes. praEeaneecl. TNE o S reargy ol Sheed ri B 149N
jamesieecl b Ioial drectcoa. Tha ke scbusly 2l ad i TS corbract
i I I e ctnma A oo o e e P s iR Iz
joemaTrireact.

i
in
11}
&
H

(= g~

i




