* . DocuSign Envelope ID: D9BC8282-573B-4779-9AF2-DC83DBEAEOSA

‘ THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

: Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

C OUNTY 15-320 A-5

SAP Number
4400002640

Department of Behavioral Health

Department Contract Representative  Paul Lindenberg

Telephone Number (909) 386-8264

Contractor Mental Health Systems, Inc.
Contractor Representative Melanie Carreon

Telephone Number (909) 872-0223

Contract Term July 1, 2015 — December 31, 2021
Original Contract Amount $3,443,423

Amendment Amount $523,923

Total Contract Amount $3,967,346

Cost Center 1018521000

o

THIS CONTRACT is entered into in the State of California by and between the County of San Bernardino,
hereinafter called the County, and Mental Health Systems, Inc. referenced above, hereinafter called
Contractor.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
WITNESSETH:

IN THAT CERTAIN Contract No. 15-320 by and between the County of San Bernardino, a political
subdivision of the State of California, and Contractor provision of Substance Use Disorder Recovery Services
Community-Based Recovery Service Center Services, which Contract first became effective July 1, 2015 the
following changes are hereby made and agreed to, effective July 1, 2021:

I ARTICLE IV Funding paragraph K is hereby amended and paragraph L is hereby added to read as
follows:

K. The contract amendment amount of $523,923 shall increase the total contract amount from
$3,443,423 to $3,967,346 for the contract term.

L. This amendment hereby adds Schedules A and B for fiscal year 2021-22. All previous
approved schedules remain in effect.

1l ARTICLE XV DURATION AND TERMINATION paragraph A is hereby amended to read as follows:

Page 1 of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: DIBC8282-573B-4779-9AF2-DC83DBEAEOSA

A. The term of this Agreement shall be from July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2021 inclusive.
Hl. All other terms, conditions and covenants in the basic agreement remain in full force and effect.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed
to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Agreement. The parties
shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Agreement (whether by facsimile, PDF or
other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein.
Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an
original signed Agreement upon request.

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO Mental Health Systems, Inc.
& (Print or &ggues ﬂfﬂﬁy‘;’f corporation, company, contractor, elc.)
. o, [ Joncs C Callagoon,
Curt Hagman, Chairman, Bo#( of Supervisors "~ EFFFOCIARRMMAZed signature - sign in biue ink)
Dated: HAY 04 2021 Name James C callaghan ir
SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS (Print or type name of person signing contract)
DOCUMENT HAS EIVEBED TO THE
CHAIRMAN OF 3ME BOARD / ,, *», Title CEO/President
4" N Lynina Monell - (Print or Type)

~ £, Clerkpfithe Board of Supervisors

County n Bernardino
4/19/2021
Dated:

By
Deputy
Address _Address

: City, State, zip Code

\h‘.-“l‘f
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY )
Approisdasiediggal Form Refviewed Tof Contract Compliance Reyi Pigrevad by Department

) Natalie Kessee \rowi
o Do Mardin i > (o
Dawn-ManimBpety. County Counsel Natalie Kessee, Contracts Manager Veronicd | mor
4/9/2021 4/19/2021 4/19/2021

Date Date Date

Page 2 of 2



* DocuSign Envelope ID: D9BC8282-573B-4779-9AF2-DC83DBEAEQDSA

SAN BERNARDIND COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
SUB STANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICE S {SUDRS)
Community-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract
Schedule A - Proposed Budget

BUDGET PERIOD: O7I0121 - 1231721
Providers Name: Mental Health Systems. Inc. Prepared by: Christopher Tremalgia
Facility Address: 1079 Santo Antanio Drive Suite B Colon. CA Title: Proaram Finance Manager
Provider Number: 1/25/1910 Date Prepared: 2/25/72021
FUNDING SOURCE | DMC-ODS | BlockGrant | TOTAL
Recovery Services - Outpatient T reatment '
C ost - Individual Counseling $ 0
Units of Service (15 minute increment) g
interim Rate (CogtAJOS)* $ 0.00|3 0.00($ 0
C ost - Group Counseling $ {
U nits of Service (15 minute increments) 0
Interim Rate {CostUOS)* $ 0.00/$ 0.00[$ 0
Recovery Services - Recov ery Moniforing ' .
C ost $ 0
U nits of Service (15 minute increments) -
Interim Rate (CostUOS)* 3 0.00{S 0.00]% 0
Recovery Services - Case Management
ICost $ 0
Units of Sevice (15 minute increments) -
Interim Rate (CostAIOS) $ 0.00(% 0.00]% 1]
SUMMARY OF ALL RECOVERY SERVICES COSTS
Tota Net Service Expenses $ 0% 0|$ 0
U nits of Service (15 minute increments) 1] I 0 0
|Inteﬁn RatelCostMOSI i 0.00 i 0.00 i 0
Recovery Center {Non-Service Related Costs)
Total Expenditures 75.500(% 75,500
Less reporiable Revenue % 0
Net Recovery Center Costs 75 500|% 75500
Service Hows
C er Hour

CONTRACT TOTAL




DocuSign Envelope ID: D9BC8282-573B-4779-9AF2-DC83DBEAEDSA

SAN BE RNARDINO COUNTY
DEFARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
SUB STANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICE S (SUDRS)

Community-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract

Personnel Expense Detail
BUDGET PERIOD: 07/01/21 - 12131121

Providers Name: Mental Health Systems, Inc. Prepared by: Christopher Tremalgia
Facility Address: 1079 Santo Antonio Drive Suite B Colton, CA € Title: Program Finance Manager
Provider Number: 3678 Date Prepared: 272572021

- 4 : : Amnual Salary Allocated Salary

Position/Classification Annual Sslary | Annual Benefits and Benefits FTE and Benefits

Program M anager $ M273 | § 7,618 38,091 50% 1,955
Substance Abuse Counselor $ 21,840 | § 5,460 27,300 100.0% 27,300
Substance Abuse Counselor $ 24960 | § 6,240 31,200 30.0% 9,360
Administrative Assistant $ 19,240 | § 4,810 24 050 10.0% 2,405
Compliance Specialist 3 20,463 | § 7,366 35,829 50% 1,841
Program Finanical Analyst $ 34,320 | § 8,580 42 900 70% 3,003
Vice President of Clinical Services $ 64,480 | $ 16,120 80,600 7.0% 5,642

9 |4 A | 40 (40 |40 |40 160 |49 |60 |40 |0 |4n [ 4a [ | o 4 e |

TOTALCOSTS| $ 51,506




* DocuSign Envelope ID: D9BC8282-573B-4779-9AF2-DC83DBEAED5A

DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
SUB STANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICES (SUDR S}
C ommunity-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract
Budget Detasil

BUDGET PERIOD: 07701721 - 1203171

Providers Name: Mental Health Systems, Inc. Prepared by: Christopher Tremalgia
Facility Address: 1079 Santo Antonio Drive Suite B Colton. CA 9: Tikk: Program Finance Manager
Provider Number: 1/26M1910 Date Prepared: 2/25/2021
Personnel Expenditures
Salaries and Benefits | $ 51,506
Services and Supplies
Communications $ 1.808
Office Supplies $ 869
Utilities $ 420
Rent/ eases - Structures $ 5522
Rent/l eases - Equipment $ 48
insurance $ 1.034
Professional Services $ 50
Repair and Maintence $ 878
Food H -
Tramning & Travel $ 1.000
Printing & Pubkcations 5 200
Curiculum & Educational Training g =
Miscellaneous Supples g -
llinor Equipment $ 350
Other Business Sewices $ 2,004
Other:
Other Expenditures
Administrative Indirect Costs (see "NOTE" below) $ g 791
Other:
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 79,500
Revenue
Agency Revenue-Fees/Other |

TOTAL NET EXPENDITURES ] $ 15,500




DocuSign Envelope ID: D9BC8282-573B8-4779-9AF2-DC83DBEAEOSA

L R ESTR D LK AN
RV F RS L B AW AL PRSP
BB ST ARNSE UAE D HORIDER RECOVIERY BTERVICE S (BUDR E)
o ity -Baced Beoo wery Service Sentsrs Sont mod
Budgaed Maraive

B0 ET PERIDD:

P rowieng. Haome Aol il Sy s et Mo,

STOILET - 1258952

Pesaned by: Crvistoghes Trermio

F ooy AcdmEE: 1S SardD Lo rhD Dvs Soibhs B Colbce™. Cife,

THl: Froopars Baacts o hhacadmsy

= o 12512490

D il 2LEEH0EA

Exphaly et e DEwmwr by lese oo

Frovdoa ar RMCELres o PO CEdSeTrieSSor OF I8 TS Atk TLiRsor Suarity Bend s FTE e i
O @i e, SHdsde P HO0H MR COSES OF O e Tanss Wl CRMC S R5G -

oo &R

e SR adon

Lo o g =t Lo o

k-1 1. S0eE OO0

[ Tadngionm ruriie s sk Osle, il
koseproeas, lax i, B ot il et LAR DIt Soevirse .

O Oy Sy s

5 ssem

[roame suppies o sitizesl Sor oo ram it o, e ST
Mﬂum rans, wﬂhmmmwdy&,pﬁl—'
Enta,

nl:), e ENar, and BRoisodoaring K oA ©

| s, e h ans, llh.)-snlhnn e mso Ing ok, bl e
e £ Sinnitant 60 e g o Zofbaimat 5 iy S ey
|emn o DERE SRR RAS P lIROEUInS Do andd ary QREhDao Landlalieg..
Lrusses iT 2 REDRE o i il Daralinos S O DI STy
S RS Deroe BB,

L d s

X 21000

s Bfas DoWer S o P oty fio s Lo {4
e el ngy.

PRSI 0RS B ~ S Ch NGt

b1 S SEE.OC

[T aneount & SoMHESe OF Do Nert OF ISR for O NCE ZOSE.

UL Gl - SOl pevaie

5 B0

= S Adl ety Bor ool o IRy ol
ﬂlmmmﬂmmnﬂ' b 2 Topy

.‘aﬂ'ﬁ_&

% 1034800

jICovers ha Dost of L= o, L
e L anom and LIShiky neumnne for Suta’s {1 apptonbie ), O ESY,
(Cn e Distvwoassty, ol Sootsn hiGno nooast.,

Fivs s o red S oo

|Corv ers Binansial ard acoounling Taos: Inoarod by thin peDrram,
s il BRue rarpaiesl Footoend DEefhon of Aompggaormnt s Earions
ORI St 335 aanle,

FRARINAE P 2 BB TR R

E "t F e 58 @

[ -4 ] g of 4

l=no Hhe sopals of oiher cocl pnnonit ro oy
lSorooments suninas SOMPAIESS., PERIRS, and RInhones .

| S L] TR AN MEirETIEE
o A EmcElEy IrmRkactingg, Duak ok ol ok, slinm e
reanssoa Irtaonal o mR e wmeain, -ndnlmrnpnts-m o
s=fo ospocsiton o ! ihn propeum &l 8hn oasad Iaokity - Also nohasord ko
e clenning of tha oulikiing., an SRR

I ieng:

W omd g A Vsiow o

= 1 0Ol 100

£ P TrannD osls inciais PR and F st A tminings oo siail,
o ne o sl it ek A% heid In ooliabhosmitio n
e PN RSO, Trmrvel Sl s o

[=tandarm IRE cada ks ueal! ko solmibbures SLaft mileaga. Ol oF Sounty
st 55 I Y2 Dayal for DR Rynobon S00FF 8o ittt Prainingy el

Jeo mpomnta roetings In San Diogo.

Frr ol ey B kol i Sics ey

= iy o ¥n v

lreucs oo ots | or enpioyEet NS GRS, SUrting S f DeDInuces,
|staronery | PABITRSE GRS SR DINGE DRSO et DR
o s

it A Echcaloral Toadckor

L . Sovibn Soar el arst
arreniEl Foakh o s s Kindums.

Bl = ol i Sl e

Ty el Ty il T

I nCor B Col gt

g L CAICNRE A SRR 2T
jorones, ool DR NS, (9 whoms, & R
R el e L= TAE T A ¥ st B8
leohoarmart DUNDOS-aR. OF Sodaihng Erumd ity
mmmmmmmmmmmhmmn
T o e

Oty B s s Sy s

O 1B SRS ORE TR oz e s o ol Nm
jTEEOYEDs S an TR 5. anits, dmg NS,

s poctions., mm)mmunmm Ba.m»rn—u
Fres, oto® Goeesrn arel Ontifioation messnis.,
jotc. TS fiSD O wfes G MOrnly usor Fosnt o St fowr WWok o, anel
jrc actes §T stlbaijens twond DD amnd SN TT roiabasd wser

(=} 5 =

i
4

MUt SRR el GO ree T o ans

jaon i oilfvars.  Thosn Sen oot Eaii-e = Sl RS
jcroarmres, aunwl Dol b sy RSOeibot B o Eingic Dz 58 Ol .
A E mepnitatns s ingiinnct cnin aith e Eaalpenl Sovommerned
jenmuaiy. The indiract o speled Bo s oonbindt will b T e

A ErTatcty rnRgottln vl W F (= . Bt e s
[t e i, B ot by £ V8D
l=omies B bodal dimct oosts. Tho rate Schoaly it 5o s oot
[t 0 @ik aTREE 1D EF CROANT DINDR BNE Bachincll § B0 Has. Dhaan

L

[t




+ DocuSign Envelope ID: D9BC8282-573B-4779-9AF2-DC83DBEAEDSA

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
SUBSTANCE USE DISORBER RECOVERY SERVICES {SUDRS}
Community-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract
Schedule A - Proposed Budget

BUDGET PERIOD: 07/01721 - 12831721

Providers Name: Mental Health Systems_Inc. Prepared by: Christopher Tremalgia
Facility Address: 300 H Street Needes CA 92363 Title: Program Finance Manager
Provider Number: 11/16/1909 Date Prepared: 272572021

FUNDING SOURCE | DMC.ODS | BlockGrant | TOTAL

Recovery Services - Outpatient Treatment

C ost - Individual Counseling $

Units of Service (15 minute increment)

Interim Rate (CostAJOS)* $ 0.00/$ 0.00[%
$
$

Cast - Group Counseling
Units of Service (15 minute increments)
Interim Rate {CostAJOS)* S 0.00($ 0.00
[Recovery Services - Recovery Monitoring
C ost
Units of Semvice (15 minute increments)
Interim Rate {CostAJOS)* $ 0.00{$ 0.008%

ecovery Services - Case Management
C ost $ 0
Units of Service (15 minute increments) -
Interim Rate (CostAOS) 3 0.00($ 0.00]$ 0
SUNMARY OF ALL RECOVERY SERVICE S COSTS
T otal Net Service Expenses § 0$ 0|% 0
Units of Service (15 minute increments) i} 0 0
Interim Rate {Cost/UOS) 5 0.00 000

Recovery Center [Non-Service Related Costs)
Total Expenditures

Less reportable Revenue

MNet Recovery Center Costs
Service Howrs
IC ost per Hour

CONTRACT TOTAL

A= =2 =3 =3 =]

o
(=]

€ |eA |6 |en |[&
=]




DocuSign Envelope ID: D9BC8282-573B-4779-9AF2-DC83DBEAED5SA

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

SUB STANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERWVICE S {SUDRS)
Communiy-Based Recovery Service Centers Comtract
Personnel Expens e Detail

BUDGET PERIOD:

Providers Name: M ental Health Systems, Inc.

07101721 - 12131121

Facility Address: 300 H Street Needles, CA 92362

Provider Number: 3608

Prepared by: Chrigtopher Tremalgia

Title: Program Finance W anager
Date Prepared: 2/25/2021

PositioniClassification Annual Salary | Annual Benefits ‘;ﬂu;::?‘g FTE Am“;:ﬂ;‘:;”
Program M anager % 33,530 | $ §,382 41,912 24.0% 16,058
Substance Abuse Counselor $ 21,840 | § §,460 27,300 200% 5,460
Substance Abuse Counselor $ 21,840 [ § 5,460 27,300 65.0% 17,745
Adminigtrative Assistant % 16,720 | § 4 680 23,400 20.0% 4,680
Compliance Specialist $ 25,463 | § 7,366 36,829 40% 1,473
Program Financial Analyst $ 34,320 | § 8,580 42,900 7.0% 3,003
“ice President of Clinical Senvices % 64,480 | § 16,120 80,600 70% 5,642

Lo | |0 |4 |4 (40 [6n [en Jon | o [t |an]en im |t o0 |oa |t | en

e [ | (8 | en [ en [0 [0 [ | |wd | (e [ [ on [en e | |2

[ToTAaLcosTs[ $ 48,062




* DocuSign Envelope ID: D9BC8282-573B-4779-9AF2-DC83DBEAEOSA

SAIN BERNARDING COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
SUB STANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICES (SUDR S}
Community-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract
Budget Detail

BUDGET PERIOD: 07101721 - 123121

Providers Name:  Mental Health Systems. Inc. Prepared by: Christopher Tremalgia
Facility Address: 300 H Street Neadles CA 92363 Tike: Program Finance Manager
Provider Number: 11/16/1909 Date Prepared: 2/25/2021
Personne Expenditures
Salaries and Benefits | $ 48,062
Services and Supplies
Communications $ 1.340
Office Supplies $ 575
Utilities $ 420
Rent/ eases - Structures $ 1.030
Rentf eases - Equipment $ 103 |
Inswrance $ 964
Professional Semvices $ 50
Repair and Maintence 5 930
Food $ -
Training & Travel $ m
Printing & Publications $ 100
Curriculum & Educational Training $ 90
|Miscelaneous Supplies $ 150
[Minor Equipment $ 350
|Other Business Services s 826
Other:
Other Expenditures
Administrative Indirect Costs (see "NOTE" below) $ 8299
Other:
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 64,000
Revenue
Agency Revenue-Fees/Other I

| TOTAL NET EXPENDITURES | $ 64,000 |




DocusSign Envelope ID: D9BC8282-573B-4779-9AF2-DC83DBEAEDSA

AL B PR LB, LA
NI MENY G ELHRRTCMAL ML ALIM
UEIT AMNOE UWASOIORTER REDDVERY 15 VMLE E (FUTRE)

O cenmuniy. Eaged Recovery enios Canisn Contmot
Bty Narrae

BUDOET FERDD:

Frondd ors BEnT Rl S2d i 8 Sypsiarr s ind.

LFATEARY - R TUE

Tmparad by: Crdasonner TreTa0s

P Sk NGt R, (e, SIZHE X

TE®: Bogar Sraros Manso

T&eFrepamd: 2255021

Ergar aocheiparse Dy I ke,

Frodie & Epiralicr 501 cllameingtic r of 3 9G-S Fae cralor cuatity Baroes FTE ety

For e s, SO w NCra INCIRCE 006 1S OF OV artmad sk CRITAanmd .

ﬂv_ﬂma

T o e ooslsof
1 Iinn, intomet sarstans and LAN pht it servion.

Lok Spcdes

Mgmsﬂ:mmmmw Intlutiing aitine
@ b 2 Axplok, PEpLT HPS, Pt
jcannanes , biniors, Sokior tabs, Sltmson o0 rds, LG PRoteIiOrs:,
jotc .}, po st and b ol unpnrmm
[osn, raeh bags. oin b 5. o Reo [
ot Endilad i progeae soladesd oo By inkhe ey
2o for diant 3 Soohs and PSS
nmo T ' onsk for

fien M5 Offon 366

LN RS

430 00

Ltites ooy slecticly, GRE/DAODRND, wWHGs and wase disnosd for
ke tuloitng.

Feriloasas ~ Btnstaras

1.02000

TS = oo pesed of bulidng ent o ast K oMo SOS0R.

Fortions<s - Eculamass

06 00

aupmmant Ronfilease expanses amtor makion easng of

w.lﬂfw! e Dl not Sviileed 838 o6 oV MActine.

e Rt

S D

[Cowars e dost of Workees Componaxtion Unempo yemer®
finscance and Uabiky for fonfa"s O Y. OEO,
[Cr e Dishorasty, & mumn

Frof et s orad Sarwides

: | OB A1 Y aust,

| wers mﬂumrn feos inpured by (s orogrant,
fcuding ihe Orteoe o wnet Burigat

FRopad e Madr o

(L]

Repai o oost ot @

Tor Bw on pfer, of A
j=nd tha mepaiy of othar o
ﬂmﬂ“m
Butdng Rnoaw N
o tre Sty Ireinding, bust rot o “ofbl“ sfroT
T remalc s, and ofhor rogeins rooisret Sor
mmﬂmdnmnm“snhmmmmnnﬁs
he ceaning ol Tia babding, @l

Fooo s N
lsur?mmssnm CPR and FirstAkd roinings for siat,
oF sinf ant o b Iabossiion
mlmhm%lﬁsﬁm’r“hﬂ' {8 3 i ards for
i farsat o and tom ovents, madings aned balhings
afHY diles. Tha
IRE rata Is uead 1D Meinbarsn R mioaon Tt of coianty
=2 v el 5 in s Duspot for desianaton stalt to attend boining ond
TRrec A Traw k1 T11.00 @mmﬁ! Do

Parug & Pidcations

00

inctunies nosts for of
siatonany, MEInnss caeis ano olther pEogram eRted einted

Leartaiam & Baaratonal T

SQ00

DoEls for ek i
i, hoath

|Cowvers i aost of Racradional Tharapy andt Doouneitonal Thossgy

B S0 afinn i 8 Sl b3 15000 s opodes B 7 oForts
[Equ prant piethRd reessrs minor sachas
el &, ity g = bakc
|resinine rsaclas L] ngas ol andfar
of hat it P norael Saures
o o B e bn dor & not | -
Bl r Euien et 5 IT1.00 fnave sepatod.
|Other Bkl oo or Neing of nosi
jempioy aes oM 05 TB [
kL = E HOEAR,
o byt oing daher anvia m R
pon s L TRes ality Iic en
“m peeaits, edo ) paid o nanarnad tRR. Bolding sna
tess, SEET =] SertiTRORtion MRS,
et Tisa alod e kipadr Mo 1o lor Welligont, and

Cier BESrass Saridobs

na
W
i3

3]

| resocias IT salatad oot peciaction senioos anyd ofher IT rolatnd wear|
e o g Costs.

Dther.

Agwirsaive Porect Cone

EZ9A0C

jlsmeshalio nespersae nduks aosts of BExeculive Manspemart,
|- man Ripso woes, & xRty W, and Fadites,
jamong others, Those am bt shich AR
joos rams, s el ba sl Mertifiag i @ Srgkt OOt oo,
WSWWMMH‘“MF&HW

- Thah ot e apoke D RE Lontae 2in
B mately ngynlintea e the Fadoml Sovarmmernt. Attha S i
st o, Mhe it ot i b 14 S0

lanoded b0 iolal oia oosis. Tho mile aohustly apeiod i Shic onniand
il bnte anfembnr] Lip o SOW ONoR B Seciannl s T Rty
jrcserrngn

e




+ DocuSign Envelope ID: D9BC8282-573B-4779-3AF2-DC83DBEAEOSA

SAN BERNARDIND COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
SUB STANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICES (SUDRS}
Community-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract
Schedule A - Proposed Budgst

BUDGET PERIOD: G011 - 1205121

Providers Name: Mental Heakh Svstems_inc. Prepared by: Christopher Tremalgia
Facility Address: 58945 Business Center Drive. Suites J/PN Yi Title: Program Finance Manager
Provider Number: 8/17/1923 Date Prepared: 2/25/2021

FUNDING SOURCE | DMCODS | BlockGrant | TOTAL
Recovery Services - Outpatient Treatment
Cost - Individual Counseling $
Units of Service (15 minute increment)
Interim Rate (CostUOS)* $ 0.00{% 0.00|4
IC ost - Group Counseling §
U nits of Service (15 minute increments)
Interim Rate (CostUOS)* $ 0.00[$ 000($
Recovery Services - Recovery Monitoring
Cost $ 0
Units of Service (15 minute increments) -
Interim Rate (Cost/JOS)* % 0.001% 0.00/$ 0
Recovery Services - Case Management
Cost $ 0
U nits of Service (15 minute increments) -

Interim Rate (CastAJOS) 0.001$ 0.00 0
SUMMARY OF ALL RECOVERY SERVICES COSTS
Total Net Service Expenses $ 0% 0\ 0
U nits of Service (15 minute increments) 0 ] 0
nterim Rate {CostUOS S 0.00 0.00|% 0

Recovery Center (Non-Service Related Costs)
Total Expenditures

Less reporiable Revenue

N et Recovery Center Costs
Service Hours
Cost per Hour

Laad

(=] =]{=]]-=][=]

| 55




DocuSign Envelope ID: DIBC8282-573B-4779-9AF2-DC83DBEAEDSA

SAN BERNARDING COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF BEHAMIORAL HEALTH
SUB STANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICES {SUDRS)
Community-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract

Personnel Expense Detail
BUDGET PERIOD: 07101121 - 42131121
Providers Name; M ental Health Systems, inc. Prepared by: Christopher Tremalgia
Facility Address: 58945 Business Center Drive, Suites J/P/N Yu Title: Program Finance Manager
Provider Number: 8630 Date Prepared: 2/25/2021
Position/Classification Annual Salary | Annual Benefits | AMt2! S8 FTE Alocatga iakiy

Program M anager $ B0 | S 7,328 | § 43,426 70% LY 3,040
Substance Abuse Counselor $ 26,000 | § 52786 | 8 31,278 60.0% L3 18,767
P eer Recovery Specialist $ 18,720 | § 3,800 | 5 22, 520 25.0% 5 5,630
Administrative Assistant 5 18,720 | § 3,800 | % 22,520 10.0% 5 2,252
Compliance Specialist 3 26,463 | § 5981 |35 35,444 50% & 1,772
P rogram Financial Anaiyst ] 34,320 | $ 6,967 | 8 41,287 7.0% 3 2,830
Vice President of Clinical Services 5 64,480 | § 13,089 | § 7,569 7.0% 3 5,430

5 - s -

3 - 3 -

3 - [ -

& - -] -

2 - $ -

g - % -

-3 - $ -

3 - 3 -

3 - $ -

% - s &

3 - § -

$ - 3 -

3 - $ -

TOTAL COSTS| § 39,781




+ DocuSign Envelope |ID: D9BC8282-573B-4779-9AF2-DC83DBEAEOSA

SANBERNARDING COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
SUB STANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICE S (SUDR S}

C ommunity-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract

Budget Detail
BUDGET PERIOD: 0710121 - 143121
Providers Name:  Menial Health Systems Inc. Prepared by: Christopher Tremalaia
Facility Address: 58945 Business Center Drive. Suites J/P/N Yuc Tik: Program Finance Manager

Provider Number: 8/17/1923

Date Prepared: 2/25/2021

Personnel Expenditures
Salaries and Benefits [ ¢ 35,781
Services and Supplies
Communications $ 1.264
Office Supplies § 630
Utilities § 1.500
RentA eases - Structures $ 1731
Rent/_eases - Equipment § 296
Insurance $ 829
|Professional Services $ 50
Repair and Mairtence $ 1.098
Food $ -
Training & Travel $ 501
Printing & Publications $ =
Curriculum & Educational Training 3 =
Miscellaneous Supplies 5 -
Minor Equipment 5 350
QOther Business Semvices g 345
QOther:
Administrative Indirect Costs (see "NOTE” below) $ 8.105
|Other:
[TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 62.500
Revenue

Agency Revenue-Fees/Other [

| ToTAL NET EXPENDITURES | § 62,500




DocuSign Envelope ID: D9BC8282-573B-4779-9AF2-DC83DBEAEOSA

TUELT M CE L IE D3O DER RECOVERY SERAVLE S (JUDR &
Soerruniy-Based feoo very Bendos Canters Cosfracd

Buaget Karmadve
BUDDET PERIOD: STRUE - 123121
Fronviders Hame: St Hodth Sy sder—s. don Prepaned by: Chnsiooher Trorwids
Faoily Address: SRS B o ws s Carder Dviws, Soulbes LB Y Toe: Fouorar Frarcs Macass

FrowvgerHurmben AMTMRES

Dade Prmpares: Looee1

For @RQTRR 50004 NOn Foie Gl Cols OF ST WiV O Criates.

Eaplaie cach epomee by 1ns itam . Prowios & eeplarctior “or oskor—rator of al fouras HRSD GUaEHOn Gua/tity Berkis FTE ok | |

s

Jusitost e

Commuicaices

y
i
a

T ImstAiate nand racustng oosts of

fax mechne, ifemet pervicos and LON phone semvio,

o R

£30.00

[Frogmm suppiios 2m Wik P2 PO oRSlo o Bl o]
jeuoolan e, stapies, papor nips, prinoer
¥ icies, birgiors, foldnr babs, AN 0075, SUGN PIECIONE,
joac ), p R0, mr e ; (I pEpEr Iwes, oI,
o 3, as, Gtn) B [ TiED I 4, bAl men

aises

Ve QRRRTOP WIRTr RN Wk e IS5 poenl o

R s o Xv v] i
r‘n1mﬁsmn omprsed o f buiding mnt or Gaso for oftice a0,

Fatleses - Sruchyos 3
e 7 Rert/Loasn 1o st o g o
Bartlexes - Eooon st = F96.00 leadpmand lmwaghul ot fionited 1 & copy MG nuﬂini
[Covers the cost of Wamkems Sony A rey
= LinbiRy Rarfuso's (it applbing, DD,

g Sexal

Fontogs o ra SeMCes

ih

[Coves finantisl and aocounting foos Inoumes by ths progoam,

rekeing the regudsedt Eadaral Of fics of Managemant and Bosget

Raowr are Mal s,

1053 00

%‘bﬂﬂ?m
o% the jost of @

|marsonawo mrlmthrlhnmpi. - g o Ink
2 the rapeic of sinne equipment not ooversd by malnionsnon
chan etors, pﬁrlnﬁ A IEEhaTns..

hummxylnumag mmmnau md‘bnu.nimr
bmn.lnh’rnlpnmulm A%, AN Difear fog
uunymhumls

e

Fu 5 an Suliiig, @ SiRrmEENCE,

! Training tostsindode GRR ant FirstAkl tainings for s2r,
2 oo wAREE anet L T
I peagenmis misslan, Tnv-lhnlllmhds. rEimmrseenis far
rr\-llﬂgn Sor et traveing 4o and trom events, MERings and rainigs

e The
-mens:nunmn wart 0. Dut at by
el & 0 165 budget o r dpsignated Sal 0 atend Yaning ard
Trinkg & Traws = 501.0C mastings i San Diego.
on stz lor ¥ o s,

Fdrgirs & Pobicate s

[==tonesy, BAEines s cais and o hor progean mistad !;ll‘.ﬂl
i

Coardur & B cafond Tauseng

SoSE for
jabus aimantal haallh Soivions cintoukim

[Covan ihe cost of Recmato nel Thompy @ Dotipationst Thomgy

Msoslareo.s Sudes % - M for piorts
' R reinnr * ! ™

jorones. [ ¥ P hosors @ & Faw
s, B walas = nEA P ) for
|moscament puposes of austiog et in ne
oF 230 I5oaarnout @ ethor to o or §5 not

W mor gt 3 F50.00 Em T
joener & s 15007 B3N Of rew
jorployess st 45 TB % whnag -

e ok a8 wpllas HIPAS, ponplian)

D0 B e s s Tatioks

34354

progE
(et LIDRnEes T aves Mo LEonts mincinRity foenes |t
(2 pontions, pRITEN, G40 ) pald on anamud besis, Buiing sl
Inantos sional D Mok, st el coeitioion mrErenis.,
jote. THz ko t ] el
|roiees IT meinded Droat plnk:bnm el dhlrn'rm ]

| [ COHE.

[aly 2

Aucaredrd drmhi vt Bines s Costs

Z.05.00

A cser s tration sogy i t50! B Maneg
aal - W, Dty WEE aret Focitos,
jamong othors. Those i B npnrt S MHE,
[Freamme and enned Bh masiy Setied 1o & singe o5t objriten,
(MAHS negatiates an ind ot e with it Foderal So wammrant

ety The = appheg 0o ths Wil DI 6

. \ﬂhl’n. G Bl W et
N o e 5 1457% -
mﬂmbuﬂmm& The ot artodly sppbed i s
il oo el deed Lap G o L] VeaE e

[=l-g~.d

et




* DocuSign Envelope ID: D9BC8282-573B-4779-9AF2-DC83DBEAEOSA

SAN BERMNARDINDG COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
SUB STANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICES (SUDRS}
Community-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract
Schedule A - Proposed Budget

BUDGET PERIOD: 07/0121 - 12531721
Providers Name: Mental Health Systems . Inc. Prepared by: Christocher Tremalaia
Facilty Address: 1079 Santo Antonio Drive Suite B Cokon. CA Title: Program Finance Manager
Provider Number: 1/25/1910 Date Prepared: 2/25:2021
FUNDING SOURCE | DMCODS | BlockGrant | TOTAL
Recovery Services - Quipatient Treatment
C ost - Individual Counseling 3 31530 § 7883 |$ 39413
Units of Service (156 minute increment) 751 188 938
Interim Rate (CostUQS)* $ 42.00(% 42.00(% 42
C ost - Group Counseling $ 6706|§ 16773 8,383
Units of Service {15 minute increments) 160 40 200
interim Rate (CostAJOS)* S 42 00(5 4200($ 42
[Recovery Services - Recovery Monitoring
C ost $ 360355 9.009 [$ 45043
Units of Service (15 minute increments) 953 238 1,192
interim Rate (CostUOS)* ) 37.80|% 3780(% 38
Recovery Services - Case Management
Cost $ 29728 % 7432 |§ 37161
U nits of Service (15 minute increments) 786 197 983
i nterim Rate (CostUOS) 5 37.80(% 3780($ 38
SUMMARY QOFALL RECOVERY SERVICES COSTS
Total Net Service Expenses $ 104.000|$ 26,000(% 130.000
U nits of Service {15 minute increments) 2650 663 3313
Eterin RaleICostﬂ.lOSI ﬁ 38 24 2 3’:‘124@ 39
Recovery Center (Non-Service Related Cosfs)
Total Expendiures $ 0
Less reportable Revenue 5 0
et Recovery Certer Costs 5 0% 0
IService Howrs g 1]
C ost per Hour [ 0

CONTRACT TOTAL




DocuSign Envelope ID: D9BC8282-573B-4779-9AF2-DC83DBEAEQSA

SAMN BERNARDIND COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
SUB STANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICES {SUDRS)
Community-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract

Personnel Expense Dail

BUDGET PERIOD:

Providers Name: M ental Health Systems, Inc.

07101121 - 12131121

Facility Address: 1079 Santo Antonio Drive Suite B Colton, CA £

Prepared by: Chrigopher Tremalgia
Title: Program Finance Manager

Provider Humber: 3678 Date Prepared: 27252021
Position/Classification Annual Salary | Annual Benefits| "2 S2BY FTE S e Y
Program M anager $ 31,273 | % 7,818 | 5 36,091 15.0% 8 5,864
Substance Abuse Counselor § 23,920 | $ 5,980 | 5 25,900 100.0% g 28,900
Substance Abuse Counselor $ 23920 | § 5980 | § 23 9500 £0.0% $ 17,940
Peer Recovery Specialist $ 26,000 | § 6500 |8 32,500 60.0% - 18,500
Administrative Assistant $ 19,240 | § 4810 | 5 24 050 13.0% $ 3,127
Bifling Clerk $ 20,800 | § 52008 26,000 50% § 1,300
Compliance Specialist $ 29,463 | § 7,366 | § 36,829 50% 5 1,841
Program Finanical Analyst $ 34,220 | § 8,580 | § 42,800 70% s 3,003
Vice President of Clinical Services $ 64,480 | $ 16,120 | § 80,600 7.0% g 5,642
$ - $ -
$ - 3 -
s - 3 -
] - 3 -
5 - 3 -
& - 3 -
¥ - 8 -
3 - g -
5 - s -
$ - g -
$ - 8 -

[ToTALCOSTS| § 88,117




-~ DocuSign Envelope ID: DOBC8282-573B-4779-9AF2-DC83DBEAEOSA

SAN BERNARDING COUNTY
DEPARTWMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
SUB STANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICES {(SUDR S}
Community-Based Recovely Service Centers Contract
Budget Detail

BUDGET PERIOD: TR - 123121

Providers Name:  Mental Heakh Systems_Inc. Prepared by: Christopher Tremalaia
Facility Address: 1073 Santo Antonio Drive Suite B Colton, CA 9: Tik: Program Finance Manager
Provider Number: 1/25/1910 Date Prepared: 2/25/2021
Personnel Expenditures
Salaries and Benefits | s 88,117
Services and Supplies
Commurications $ 1.964
Office Supplies $ 1.231
Utilities $ 420
RentA eases - Structures $ 5522
Rentfl eases - Equipment $ 48
Insurance 1767
Professional Services $ 7400
Repair and Maintence 5 878
Food $ -
(Training & Travel g 1.056
Printing & Publications $ 200
Cumiculum & Educational Training 3 200
Miscellansous Supplies $ 1.100
Minor Equipment $ 1,000
Other Business Services $ 2239
Other:
Other Expenditures
Administrative Indirect Costs (see "NOTE" below) § 16858
Other.
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 130,000
Revenue
Agency Revenue-Fees/Other |

TOTAL NET EXPENDITURES l $ 130,000




DocuSign Envelope ID: D9BC8282-573B-4779-9AF2-DC83DBEAEDSA

BRRM BRI AL LIPS
LR NI i SR P AL FELALL
U I ACE LSS DI MCHEDER REDOVERY BERNVICE L UITR§
ComTrunE-Srmed Heoowey Serdos Canier Sontod

Bulp e
EUC2ET FERDID: DTLAES - LRRTE
POVESIE MATE.  Bhet beate Sodoes o FEpamd &Y v oo Trewige
FudPy ACidmec: 1073 5.0€0 Lurporis Totv & St B Cokor:. G, TR Procyasy. P < b 2oy

Frovioer umnber 1 15

Dodn FPrepamcl: L raAizl

Exsiai madr e w: by B i

. Provios ar GapkTatoe S0 ke stk o
For anasmoiks SMow Row ind st costs o o

OLAEDT. cuwty Beretts FTE ac )

[ i~ -V ¥

E 1EF00

f
/
il
E

==

jrot Bnitiaes 30 = SRTHATRAG; 5 T DODym Ty
'nlﬂ‘ﬂn‘lm 2oaE ant Sy SIS o uDARNag.
e netaetng. I T tgiaboat Ler GoRts Sor noovsl Dusings 5 CaaEthors.
nnusamnsm

LA Ry

3 42000

(Lt i, Wik dnel At
e DuRding.

R bl oSy - S CLmes

X 53 0

| THi 3 onoart 5 mummmmnmm

Fotl ators - Bodavect b 48 00 Sariity & Bai Nocidat i o e~ gy =W
|Covars tha oost of Wnsors Somparsalon, Linammiosenpet
i mne o Rl Uil insusanos for Ah”s 0F oaplnatie ), DESE,
foa 1% o X 1LTET I mmun;‘_k.‘n!mm

ot RaniLofse Do ss for rartal o ieas hp oF

Frofos cicema: Sord cac

3 40000

|Covars ) riing foac. ow i s oy,
it tho nacuird Feodecal Cfficao? hanageanont and el Bedigat
OS5 33 skl

BEocel sor RS rbenoe:

9 EME T

=]

il
1

jEad Fu L4 ol =
e ' woestoring of it nat e,
fara the repnsir off Ot [+ 4 (-3

BT D B

Misrdararn e Randr Do mivor mpsine At melnbosEnon
l:u'hllndlyluﬂm bi.lncllnihdh mdbﬂgﬂm
Srw, sy ohar el Bor
sate cparation OF e paoagmm althn laoeod S By, Seo fnchacog is
£ o the - Crhons] 5

Tosi rr g & Traveed

i
A
i
5]

[ i b s et o anasignntond SiaP? By sitared bicing aed

TeFring ook cketo SRR ﬂnﬂsu\uwm“
o SRR i mhﬁ l'llmlm
[ wd £ B

T
mmrsﬂl e BT 00y At § o Everts, Irnaiings e -ﬂm
ATy s, Ths

wﬂs-ﬁhmﬂhm:ﬂlmm Ckd of Courty

o migetigs 0 San Depo.

Faag & P ilcaticis

3 e s o]

hriucns Dosts for amg peiting OF Lenohuess.,
ol y, DURTISE QRS N DI ey selkibat perio
[TEtaras

St e & B oaoak orad Traiorg

[Fopros ot DO6 1% Boar el gl amed
lmnﬂ_n& 2 Ay

o Lo R B T e ]

b3 g jn w3 o]

|=orvars 1 St ot FR. T et Ciey TRy

oy Equ et

]

e sl o]

|=oummart puchenG RCRs-ank. A s Ty
jnores , ool phonss, pertors., mmsn BT, 2
|TEonne, 2a ael o amiturn to ared Sow
mmdmlm mﬁh”mm
jof wan I et Sl ol o i rel praciiesd ie

Oowe Bsinoss Sarecos

z ZEZ A

Jrave dnpaiaad.

.

AT S e e narx Oaekn

[ SRR, S EReel T sy Iinrtifiant 808 singe: ocesl nbsoriter,

(LIS maoeloies o horact il Al o Fariar s Sosenmmneet

jannedy. Yihe indbeo! e Spies ko IS aortemot il T sk

mwwmmm Fi i i s
e arthonak B 1450

o 8 i axijuastao v OF GITTTDND Sho Sackesl soin irs Do

jaoskad bo bl gl oosiE. Tha S dchunil (-3

= 5 =2l




* DocuSign Envelope |D: DSBC8282-573B-4779-9AF2-DC83DBEAEOSA

SAN BERNARDIND COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
SUB STANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICES (SUDRS)
Community-Based Recovery Service Centers Coniract
Schedule A - Proposed Budget

BUDGET PERIOD:

Providers Name: Mental Heath Systems. Inc.

07101721 - 12831721

Facility Address: 300 H Street Needes CA 92363

Provider Number: 11/16/1909

Prepared by: Christopher Tremalgia
Title: Program Finance Manager
Date Prepared: 2/25/2(21

CONTRACT TOTAL

FUNDING SOURCE | DMC-ODS | BlockGrant | TOTAL
Recovery Services - Qutpatient Treatment
IC ost - Individual Counseling $ 21760 | % 5718 |8 27478
Linits of Service (15 minute ncrement) 418 110 528
Interim Rate (CostUOS)* $ 52.00/$ 52.00[$% 52
ICost - Group Counseling $ 4683(S 1230 |$ 5913
Units of Service (15 minute increments) 90 24 114
Inierim Rate (CostUOS)* g 52 00| 5201|% 52
Recovery Sesvices - Recovery Monitoring
ICost $ 34293 § 9011 [$ 43304
[Units of Service (15 minute increments) 680 179| 85%
interim Rate (Cost/UOS)* § 50.44|% 50448 50
Recovery Services - Case ement
C ost $ 31126 § 8179 |$ 39,305
Units of Service (15 minute increments) 617 162 178
nterim Rate (CostAJOS) $ 50.441% 5044(% 50
SUMMARY OF ALL RECOVERY SERVICES COSTS
Total Net Service Expenses $ 91.862(% 24.138|5 116.000
Units of Service (15 minute increments) 1805 474 2280
interim Rate (Cost/UOS 50885 50 88 51
ecovery Center (Non-Service Related Costs)
T otal Expenditures 3 0
L ess reporiable Revenue i 0
Net Recovery Center Costs [1]5] 0
Service Hours 3 0
IC ost per Hour 0




DocuSign Envelope ID: D9BC8282-573B-4779-9AF2-DC83DBEAED5A

SAN BE RNARDINO COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

SUB STANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICE S {SUDRS)
Communiy-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract
Personnel E xpense Detail

BUDBGET PERIOD:

Providers Name: MentalHealth Systems, Inc.

0710124 - 12131721

Facility Address: 300 H Street Needles, CA 92363

Provider Numben: JE08

Title:

Prepared by: Chrigtopher Tremalgia

Program Finance M anager

Date Prepared: 2/25/2021

Position/Clasgsification Annual Salary | Annual Benefita ':':‘:g;ns:;g FTE A:‘:S‘::ﬂ;{";’?
Program M anager $ 33,530 | § 15,083 48 583 18.0% 8,747
Substance Abuse Counselor $ 26,000 | § 11,681 37,681 60.0% 30,144
Substance Abuse Counselor $ 27,040 | § 12,148 39,188 10.0% 3,919
Peer Recovery Specialist $ 20,800 | % 9,344 30,144 £0.0% 15,072
Compliance Specialist s 29,120 | § 13,082 42 202 50% 2,110
Bifling Clerk $ 20,800 | $ g,344 30,144 50% 1,507
Administrative Assistant $ 18,720 | $ & 410 27,130 15.0% 4 070
Program Financial Analyst $ 34,320 | § 15,418 49,738 70% 3,482
Vice President of Clinical Services $ 64,450 | § 28,968 93,448 7.0% 6,541

W o | e e | 6a | a (o e [4a o (40 W [0 [ | [t |ea |

A 6N |44 |60 6N |60 |4 |0 [LR |0 40 |40 o0 [in |40 |49 |4 [on |40 [am

TOTAL COSTS/ § 75,592 |




DocuSign Envelope ID: D9BC8282-573B-4779-8AF2-DC83DBEAEOSA

-

SAN BERWARDIND COUNTY
DEPARTHMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
SUB STANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICE S (SUDR S}
C ommunity-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract
Budget Detail

BUDGET PERIOD: 070121 - 12731721

Providers Name: Mental Health Systems_|nc. Prepared by: Christopher Tremalaia
Facility Address: 300 H Street Needles. CA 92363 Tile: Program Finance Manager
Provider Number: 11/16/1909 Date Prepared: 2/25/2021
Personnel Expenditures
Salaries and Benefits I 75,502
Services and Supplies
|C ommunications § 1.829
Office Supplies $ 963
Utilities $ 420
Rent/ eases - Stuctures $ 1.074
RentA eases - Equipment $ 108
Insurance 1.307
Professional Services § 6.400
Repair and Maintence $ 1.236
|Food b 1,020
Training & Travel $ 3545 |
|Printing & Publications $ 200
Curriculum & Educational Training (4 £00
|Miscellaneous Supplies 3 2 301
[Minor Equipment $ 2500
{Other Business Services $ 1962
Other:
Other Expenditures
Administrative Indirect Costs (see "MOTE” below $ 15.043
Other:
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE S $ 116,000
Revenue
Agency Revenue-Fees/Other |

| TOTAL NET EXPENDITURES | § 116,000




DocuSign Envelope ID: D9BC8282-573B-4779-9AF2-DC83DBEAEDSA

BAM ERH RS ING CXE
M TN U B AVICIAAL A §
U8 T ANSE UAE DI 0ADER BREDCAESY EWNDE L[ MIDF B
Coemunty Based Reccwery Sardos Ceniers Cosimd

Eurgst Naratue
EUCOET FERDD: SHOLRY < § 2302
Frvicen Name: oty Tomibeyeg. o PRpamS &y . Crrzposer Treraios:
Faoildy scidmes: SOOH Eonce NGt S, THEY: Frogas Br-aron b aoe
PoviterNaumbarn 1IAG 1905 Dwle Pragares: -0 o)

FRE SECR ROy $0 19, FIOWGE &7 Sk S50 $0r SRBRmiedt or of 21 A CLNGS frate durmion ety Boe’ts STE ac. !

b

For el Show howindaactcoss OF OVETAD Wode CRiC R

ok

LS Y 5 L~ g 1]

OF% 00 Srakss 5 SE3 A0
Lesnes £ L ake W]
Nln.Lgc_w-a'_fLm b4 ik arc Xv v ‘r‘!!_s_ -3 #od Of DURing ront or Cak s for OO D SSROR
oot Wmﬂﬂmﬁ“mhﬂmd
Btd onoes - Ecodomet x ke X ] il ek roed ba
[ crears. i o [ 2 L
[y anea e ILntiiy Por S s I e j="a'}
G k3 AT O [odamine Deivanas e, o Sosal Misoondnt

-
X E400 00 |IOWEB 51330 aast.

oo Fi Dificro ot and Buadgat

Foacr sng Mo norwe,

oot Ransiiah

banost of @

s rapair of ottne

Sagdn

| aortmet ioe e oonier, Monitaring of Lnikke oot Coowmal
;-] [+ %

B ale b oy - Y

for i Enciity Inclusiing, Dat fied —ad o ¥ R, avirer
ohorn o

el Sl

| easona

Froea

& Jist

mmwmmnnmmm Ao krciorkod 5,
i 8 v Pemmgnmum‘m IO SONIDG.
hEnr alsn]

Fraiciro & Travey

* Temining Sob b nckeio SRR and Frst Al Seinings for sia?
tmeet Aokt i

|y stetiang o stapt

"
s*

Exrdmmi Bedctiong

T DI

jSatony y. Dusinnss. oaess ol ooy penraT pekied pankt
200 frarenan

Cadmafum & £cetiorat Tranies:

Don ks oy

s odprac s Supdficn

5 =300 Cel phas for fHorts

Farmart
k1 SO0 O0 jsa/mnnen haRth SRnEnee CLTEoInT
mnmamw el Tiocupedonal Thospy

Ry Engwnony

=i

- or " owior s aned o e
|recring, 2 well 5 mihea i b
@ 1 thatt b it

o7 LB BB AT Dl aned GRRnT ST b mpaisod O & rolt praciiost So
250 00 m

O BoiGems Sarewgs

| B = [

S SO Tring O o

o aoyaes e oe TR

-] e

[OECIGIOUTD TRDORS, NNOEme rting, &S el 26 HIPAA, tonnakant

iy

=T QU sandoes and oty

[Pspections. DOMR, BAC VDS On SN SOTURl Doy Builiry anel
o SiEas red B fons, I OB £ AN NS Ton FRnawas
e

e This. el 24 I for e, aned
e T sl TR Sary ared ot I sl woor

B 15200 i s 1N

jameng odhors, e s Indfenct

AT SO GRPRTE. 6. INgRoin AoEts o Baodienblangoront,
Hmmmu.&ﬂlvimm. el @ e,

iy i ot ol BTHE

o agr=as, aref GRrrot Be soectly Keniitos oo SRwge oSl adfinrtien
(MIHE megntabs an oot min Wi B Faier a8 Bovoment.
FnEly. The Infenot sl appiiked B IS ookt wil e o iy

L Ry Mg dsd Wih he Fothal Goseeynant A2 halne e
(200 wWes DA, i titand negolRes mik B 1450
—d L E. Tho m3o odtucky anpiar & Sis soeper?
Lt e - o ek
S e R wE 0ninut DLk = SO T o
x -

[, oy




* DocuSign Envelope ID: D9BC8282-573B-4779-9AF2-DC83DBEAEO5A

SAN BERNARDING COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

SUB STANCE USE DISORDER RECOVERY SERVICE S {SUDRS)

Community-Based Recovery Service Centers Contract
Schedule A - Proposed Budget

BUDGET PERICE: 0779121 - 1231721

Providers Name: Mental Health Systems Inc.
Facility Address: 58945 Business Center Drive. Suites JPAN Yt

Prepared by: Christopher Tremalgia

Title: Program Finance Manaager

Provider Number: 8/17/1923 Date Prepared: 2/25/2021
FUNDING SCURCE _ | DMCODS | BlockGrant | TOTAL
ecovery Services - Quipatient Treatment
C ost - Individual Counseling b 12325( 8§ 3208 |$ 15533
I nits of Service (15 minute increment) 262 68 336
| nterim Rate (CostUOS)* $ 47.00|% 47.00(% 47
Cost - Group Counseling $ 26418 687 |3 3329
U nits of Semvice {15 minute increments) 56 15 71
nterim Rate (Cost/UOS)* $ 47.00|% 46.99|% 47
Recovery Services - Recovery Monitoring '
IC ost $ 23015 8 5991 |8 25,006
U nits of Service {15 minute increments) 505 131 636
nterim Rate (CostUOS)* $ 45595 4559(% 46
Recovery Services - Case Management
IC ost $ 22261 § 5794 |$ 28,055
L nits of Service (16 minute increments) 488 127 615
interim Rate (CostAJOS) 3 455695 45 59($ 45
SUMMARY OF ALL RECOVERY SERVICES COSTS
Total Net Service Expenses $ 60.242|% 15.681|% 75,923
Units of Service (15 minute increments) 1312 341 1653
Interim Rate (CostUO S| ) 4593 4593 46
Recovery Center (Non-Service Relted Costs)
T otal Expenditures $ 0
Less reporiable Revenue S 0
Net Recovery Center Costs § 013 1]
Semvice Hours S 0
C ost per Hour 5 0

CONTRACTTOTAL 60.242

$

15,681($




DocuSign Envelope ID: DI9BC8282-573B-4779-9AF2-DC83DBEAEDSA

Personnel Expense Detail
BUDGET PERIOD: 07:01/21 - 12131121
Providers Name: I ental Health Systems, Inc. Prepared by: Christopher Tremaligia
Faciliy Address: 58945 Business Center Drive, Sutes J/P/N Yu Titie: Program Finance Manager
Provider Number: 5630 Date Prepared: 22572021
Position/Classification Annual Salary | Annual Benefits ‘;’;“;:2;’: FTE Ai;m;:n::sw

Program M anager $ 36,098 | § 9,025 | & 45,123 50% & 2,258
Substance Abuse Coungelor ¥ 21,840 [ § 5,460 | 5 27,300 50.0% 5 13,650
P eer Recovery Specialist $ 16,720 | 4680 | & 23,400 50.0% 3 11,700
Administrative Assistant $ 18,720 | $ 4,680 | 5 23 400 10.0% 3 2,340
Billing Coordinator (Mot in budget) $ 20,800 | $ 5200 | $ 26,000 50% & 1,300
Compliance Specialist $ 28,463 | $ 7,366 | § 38,828 30% $ 1,105
Clinical Supervizor $ 52,000 | § 13,000 | S 65,000 5.0% 3 3,250
Program Financial Analyst $ 34,320 | § 8,580 | § 42,900 7.0% 3 3,003
Vice President of Clinical Services $ 64,480 | § 16,120 | § 80,600 7.0% 8 5642

§ - 3 -

§ - $ -

5 - $ -

3 - 3 -

S - ] -

5 - 5 -

[ = g -

g - 3 -

g - g -

% - & -

§ - 3 -

TOTAL COSTS| § 44,246




» DocuSign Envelope ID: D9BC8282-573B-4779-9AF2-DC83DBEAEOSA

BUDGET PERICD: 0710121 - 12/31/21

Providers Name: [iental Health Systems. Inc. Prepared by: Chrstopher Tremalagia
Facility Address: 58945 Business Center Drive. Suites J/P/N Yuc Title: Proaram Finance Manager
Provider Number: 8/17/1923 Date Prepared: 2/25/2021
Personnel Expenditures
Salaries and Benefits | $ 44,246
Services and Supplies
Communications $ 1314
Office Supplies $ 714
Utilities $ 1,500
Rent/_eases - Structures 3 4 688
RentA eases - Equipment 3 296
Insurance $ 888
Professional Services $ 5900
Repair and Maintence $ 1.098
Food $ 540
Training & Travel $ 1312
Printing & Publications $ -
Curricuum & Educational Training $ 300
Miscellaneous Supplies $ 1.300
[Minor Equipment $ 350
[Cther Business Services $ 1,631
QOther:
Other Expenditures
Administrative Indirect Costs (see " NOTE" below) 3 9846
Other:
[TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 75,923
Revenue
Agency Revenue-Fees/Other [

| TOTAL NET EXPENDITURES | § 75,923




DocuSign Envelope ID: D9BC8282-573B-4779-9AF2-DC83DBEAEDSA

A B PENE TAC LICANE
LR M PN O RRAEWECIMAL Mk AL E
BUE ST SRCE U SE INIORDER RECOWVERY SERVIGE §.( BUDR B
Comtmick

TormTrranky-B.s e Reove

w Serdos Cenders.

Bodgel Marmsive

BLUDOET FERIDD!:

STLZE - SRR WEL

o rowie T s Py i Sdeaidy = TS, g
Facilny Accirees RO D Bl S LR W - S0 ST Ve,

B e i SNV RS

Pmn-:’ln'. oy Emserwiy Teaooa
The: qu’a-‘l'-'rmma‘mﬂ'

Tale Prepema. oo a0

Enie WAy i Gl B BP0 IR PO 00 O S GoT SO0 QARSI ar OF A HOIeE Faka oo ety Borafis FTE. ar |

Barm

For exgrrin show Fow ind e c

0615 1 OAMRITIREE WARD O L A

S | S o

ey A o

E 4244 00

Qo S ocies

3 TELan

Ll s e SATRD DSt of
s Betinrstenl e 3 L e

PO Scpmins e 1LOR 2 o PRoMEEIT SEREGREIN., INck acrgy oftos
SO o0t (D, PR, TR0 R, SoR00s, S RR0s , DA okns, aeeaar

[ nnogns. Fnckars, fokiar tabc, i, Gl e

—a anl e A e

[=oan, ash bage, o). Sofbacra m-mkﬂuﬁq [T F- )
net Enubntd 5D RASIIANN AT SONARYIS! SN0, mhmm
2 fOr CEN ESOARTVIMIEISIINNG ok s vy

s Irmiurias 17T Meabed Loar Dosts Bor % DOEETERDE
i WS DG 3ES .

L ts

000

LR B, Domner T SR = o ol wesie dEepoaal Ko
RS

Rk b s - SAL s

£ s o x]

THis SroAt B St off Sl st o I 5 don oS Snacs.

&mﬂi—&.ﬁﬂ‘!‘t

i

29600

G SR

b3 228 Q0

FRonit sase for nartall o leasing of
Ak S By B £ .okt Bivilted & o e

[Covars e oot oFf Wiosurs: Compansalinn, Linampiosaarort
fhrsor ancs aunet £ bR & Bowr Sl s aF ¥ D&Y,

jCarnina! DRahaneg iy, are] Sl S

B ochos sl Shrdacs

sy Li
| HOME A-1330 Saadk.

|Covers Tinnncial ang aocournting foas. § il Dy s
e & Focosad Offass OF M sl Baaiged

Bl Sor R tance

E: TR LT e Dot of 2

Bor thei i, svoriiaring of irfarrvd el

o

mhlﬂrdmm ot aovaned brlrm
el

Trairing & Traest

13020

==t Teainig ooe il nohain OPS; mﬁilmlﬂlmlnrﬂﬂl

) SO RS, P SEaPT chowe s Sy iy
dmlnmlnlnsm‘l‘— 3 i aris Soar
v Mg Sowr sitaft 15, TERINGE an s

nmmmmmmlm Tho
[=snos IR sbe & s Lo solimiursa st kg Ol of oourty
e ai 5% i s ooipal Poer ciesSornldae] SEaR Ro sEtand BEnirieg aned
s In San Sano.

Farargd B btlcgtions

ool & Ed.ceborag Trasing

ek s OoEEs B Iy et HS, Drirfing of Denoiens..

SEStorer v, DLEENEEs Saerts ang Do

¥tz Ol R a6 B DO O

= .20 00

kLl

Rlror B gosnpet

= T S art ey s

Jorscnes . ol oz aned PRoeiiors., & R
Mm nsnnlnﬁlinllunlnw INEMA [DEMSENTIE e o
58 | T B i (=¥ =

pex willn o3

Do B ras Sare ke

ot wse hmnomalnﬂtwm B epaingdd O 5 et IrRohos 5D
.

B = [ o A
jorgkoy aes mehos TE iz, cFag) O,
Inechorowur cihtatins, llmlﬁln, 25wl am: HEPELS, okt

=y add N Sansans and SRS s ik misoolananig

TR

FUTITdO SEEN wi BOCA NaCY oot

jor ogyemong, mwmmmmh-mmﬂm
(WS megotinins. B el acl mE sl B Patorna Sonmameet
T e s Sk L0 BES Dorbat Wil e o sk

fEo e b0 Dind el nos k. Tho sieacdunlty agplad B 05 cortees

MR S R SMRCS 0365 OF SlAHRN OINDE MNG: San 0T S0l FEak. o

L= g "o




